Schedule of final responses to
McGuinness Institute’s OIA 2024/01:

This schedule contains non-confidential final responses received by each government
department in response to our OIA 2024/01. Please note that we have included any feedback
from departments here as well.

Crown Law Office (latest received 9/2/2024)

Department of Conservation (latest received 26/2/2024)

Department of Corrections (latest received 19/4/2024)

Department of Internal Affairs (latest received 6/5/2024)

Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet (latest received 22/2/2024)
Education Review Office (latest received 28/3/2024)

Government Communications Security Bureau (latest received 2/2/2024)
Inland Revenue Department (latest received 13/02/2024)

9. Land Information New Zealand (latest received 27/3/2024)

10. Ministry for Culture and Heritage (latest received 9/4/2024)

11. Ministry for Pacific Peoples (latest received 28/3/2024)

12. Ministry for Primary Industries (latest received 25/3/2024)

13. Ministry for the Environment (latest received 27/2/2024)

14. Ministry for Women (latest received 9/4/2024)

15. Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment (latest received 21/10/2024)
16. Ministry of Defence (latest received 20/2/2024)

17. Ministry of Education (latest received 22/2/2024)

18. Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade (latest received 11/4/2024)

19. Ministry of Health (latest received 29/11/2024)

20. Ministry of Housing and Urban Development (latest received 19/2/2024)
21. Ministry of Justice (latest received 28/3/2024)

22. Ministry of Maori Development (latest received 11/4/2024)

23. Ministry of Social Development (latest received 6/5/2024)

24. Ministry of Transport (latest received 17/9/2024)

25. New Zealand Customs Service (latest received 27/2/2024)

26. New Zealand Security Intelligence Service (latest received 2/2/2024) (see GCSB)
27. Oranga Tamariki — Ministry for Children (latest received 21/3/2024)

28. Public Service Commission (latest received 8/2/2024)

29. Serious Fraud Office (latest received 20/2/2024)

30. Statistics New Zealand (latest received 26/2/2024)

31. The Treasury (latest received 26/2/2024)
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1. Crown Law Office

f’n Te Tari Ture
4. o te Karauna
W& Crown Law

9 February 2024

McGuinness Institute Te Hononga Waka
Level 1

15 Allen Street

Wellington

Attention: Wendy McGuinness

By email: wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Dear Wendy

Official information request for Government Department Strategies
Our Ref: OIA353/1

1. | refer to your Official Information Act request dated 28 January 2024 in which
you asked that Crown Law identify, and/or provide additional details on an
already identified, government strategy document. The full text of your request
is reproduced at the end of this letter.

2. You asked for the information to be released to you by way of update to an Excel
workbook provided, in which you had already identified the Te Rautaki Ratonga
A-Ture A Te Kawanatanga Government Legal Services Strategy 2022-2026 as
being in scope of your request. You requested that Crown Law provide further
information on this document, and on any other documents that fall within
scope of your request.

3. We have decided not to provide further information on the Government Legal
Services Strategy 2022-2026, as it does not fall within the scope of your request.
In your request, you have excluded any strategy documents “only made public as
the result of an OIA request”.

4. The publication of the Government Legal Services Strategy 2022 — 2026 was only
made as a result of an OIA request received by Crown Law in December 2022.

Proactive release

5. Please note that we may publish this response (with your personal details
redacted), and any related documents, on Crown Law’s website if we decide
proactive release of this information is or may be in the public interest. If you
have any concerns about this, please let us know within 10 working days of the
date of this letter.

Level 3 Justice Centre, 19 Aitken Street, Wellington 6011 | PO Box 2858 or DX SP20208, Wellington 6140, New Zealand | +64 4 472 1719 | crownlaw.govt.nz

7712401.1



You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this
decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at
www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

6. If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact -

I o~ I o+ b <l

Yours faithfully
Crown Law

Chief Strategy Officer

77124011



2. Department of Conservation
Wednesday, May 1, 2024 at 13:37:07 New Zealand Standard Time

Subject: RE: 02. DOC - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01)
(DOC reference: OIAD-3749)

Date: Thursday, 28 March 2024 at 8:06:29 AM New Zealand Daylight Time

From: Sandre du Plessis

To: Wendy McGuinness

CC: Dana King, Government Services

Attachments: image001.png, OIAD-3749 Request Attachment 1 Mcguinness - DOC-7552965.xlsx
Téna koe

Thank you for your email of 25 March. We have reviewed the dates in question and updated them in the
attached Excel file. Please accept our apologies for the mistake.
Nga mihi nui

Sandré du Plessis (she/her)

Integrated Planning and Reporting Manager

Conservation House Wellington | Whare Kaupapa Atawhai
Phone: +64 27 539 2579

www.doc.govt.nz

External to DOC? Use this link if you need to book time with me

Department of

{‘ Conservation
» " Te Papa Atawbai

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2024 9:19 PM

To: Government Services <GovernmentServices@doc.govt.nz>

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: 02. DOC - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01) (DOC
reference: OIAD-3749)

Kia ora,

The Institute would like to thank you for your response to our OIA on 19 February 2024.

We are currently waiting for responses from two departments (both extended their OIA due date). In the meantime we
have begun the verification process.

We have the following questions on your response to date:

1. In the Excel we received from you, the durations may have accidentally been copied a row higher
than they should have been (e.g. the duration 2022-2050 appears to relate to the Nga Awa river
restoration programme rather than the RM.A/ EEZ.A Strategy). See excerpt below. It might be easiest
if you revisited the excel you sent us and resend.

RMA /EEZA Strategy June 2019 2000050 e e
Nga Awa river restoration programme  October 2022 2020-2025 n/a T
Climate Change Adaptation Action Plan June 2020 ‘ OIS0 n
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Kiwi Recovery Plan 2018-2028 November 2018 2015-2018

n/a

‘h/a

Karst management Guidelines M‘é‘yv 1999 . )

A structured decision-making approach ]une 002
for the recovery of kuaka/Whenua Hou
diving petrel

Please contact me if you have any further questions or comments.
Best wishes,

Wendy

From: do-not-reply <do-not-reply @doc.govt.nz>

Date: 19 February 2024 at 10:53:47 NZDT

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg @ mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Subject: OIAD-3749 Correspondence Response
Reply-To: "regworks.test@regtechnpr.onmicrosoft.com"
<regworks.test@regtechnpr.onmicrosoft.com>

Kia ora Wendy

Thank you for your request received on 28/01/2024 to the Department of Conservation.

Please find attached our response to your request.

If you have any queries email us at governmentservices@doc.govt.nz.
Nga mihi
Government Services

Department of Conservation
Te Papa Atawhai

n/a

Caution - This message and accompanying data may contain information that is
confidential or subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient you are
notified that any use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message or data is
prohibited. If you received this email in error, please notify us immediately and erase
all copies of the message and attachments. We apologise for the inconvenience.
Thank you.
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Caution - This message and accompanying data may contain information that is confidential or
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that any use,
dissemination, distribution or copying of this message or data is prohibited. If you received this
email in error, please notify us immediately and erase all copies of the message and
attachments. We apologise for the inconvenience. Thank you.
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OIAD-3749
19 February 2024

Wendy McGuinness
McGuinness Institute Te Hononga Waka

wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Tena koe Wendy

Thank you for your request to the Department of Conservation, received on 28 January
2024.

We have considered your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA). Your
questions and our responses are listed below:

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2023) still active?

All the existing GDSs are still active, excluding the two indicated on the attached Excel
document (National Education Strategy 2010-2030 and Digital Strategy 2020: Te pae tawhiti
whaia kia tata).

2. Are there any GDDs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please add
to the Excel document attached.

We have added the following missing GDSs to the attached document:

o RMA/EEZA Strategy

e Nga Awa river restoration programme

¢ Climate Change Adaptation Action Plan

e Kiwi Recovery Plan 2018-2028

¢ Wilding Pines Management Strategy

e Karst management Guidelines

e A structured decision-making approach for the recovery of kuaka/Whenua Hou
diving petrel.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been
recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

As noted in the attached Excel document, the Digital Strategy 2020: Te pae tawhiti whaia kia
tata has been archived and can be removed from your list.
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This response is based on the definition of a GDS that you provided, and as requested, does

not include documents that are not publicly available, or documents with a local focus such
as conservation management strategies.

As requested, we have answered the questions in the attached Excel document.

Please note that this letter (with your personal details removed) and attached document may
be published on the Department’s website.

Naku noa, na

e
Chief Financial Officer

Department of Conservation
Te Papa Atawhai
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3. Department of Corrections
Friday, August 30, 2024 at 09:37:26 New Zealand Standard Time

From:

Date: Friday, 19 April 2024 at 1:42 PM

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org>

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: C179828 [EXTERNAL]03. Department of Corrections - Government Department Strategies
Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01) (Corrections reference: C177610)

Téna koe Wendy,

Please see the below response from Corrections:

1. Does Hokai Rangi: Ara Poutama Aotearoa Strategy 2019-2024 replace Change Lives Shape
Futures: Investing in better mental health for offenders?

Yes, Hokai Rangi: Ara Poutama Aotearoa Strategy 2019-2024 succeeded Change Lives Shape
Futures: Investing in better mental health for offenders as our organisational strategy. Further
information on Corrections’ organisational strategic plans are available here:
https://www.corrections.govt.nz/resources/strategic_reports/corrections_strategic_plans

2. We note that the Te Aorerekura: National Strategy to Eliminate Family Violence and Sexual
Violence, forms part of the work of Te Puna Aonui. We understand the Joint Venture was
formed to improve the whole-of-government approach to family Violence and sexual
violence. The eight departments involved are: Corrections (3), MoE (17), MoH (19), MoJ
(21), TPK (22), MSD (23), OT (27) and PSC (28). Our view is that the strategy is jointly held
by all eight departments, do you agree?

Yes, this is a joint strategy between a number of departments, more information on Te Aorerekura:
National Strategy to Eliminate Family Violence and Sexual Violence is publicly available on the
following websites;

https://www.tepunaaonui.govt.nz/resources-2/interdepartmental-executive-board/

Cabinet-Paper-Sustaining-a-collaborative-approach-to-support-the-whole-of-government-response-to-eliminate-
family-violence-and-sexual-violence.pdf (publicservice.govt.nz)

We trust this information is of assistance.

Nga mihi,
Ministerial Services
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Department of Corrections, Ara Poutama Aotearoa
a: National Office, Mayfair House, 44-52 The Terrace, Wellington 6011

(. cikecTions S @ © O

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2024 12:05 AM

To:

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: [EXTERNAL]03. Department of Corrections - Government Department Strategies Index (our
reference: OIA 2024/01) (Corrections reference: C177610)

Kia ora,
The Institute would like to thank you for your response to our OIA on 26 February 2024.

We are currently waiting for responses from two departments (both extended their OIA due date). In
the meantime we have started the verification process.

We just have a few quick questions:

1. Does Hokai Rangi: Ara Poutama Aotearoa Strategy 2019-2024 replace Change Lives Shape
Futures: Investing in better mental health for offenders?

2. We note that the Te Aorerekura: National Strategy to Eliminate Family Violence and Sexual
Violence, forms part of the work of Te Puna Aonui. We understand the Joint Venture was
formed to improve the whole-of-government approach to family Violence and sexual
violence. The eight departments involved are: Corrections (3), MoE (17), MoH (19), Mol
(21), TPK (22), MSD (23), OT (27) and PSC (28). Our view is that the strategy is jointly held
by all eight departments, do you agree?

Once we have all the responses in, we will be back in touch with the final draft of the excel.

Best wishes,

Wendy

From:

Date: 26 February 2024 at 14:42:37 NZDT

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute org>

Cc: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute org>, Eilish Cartysquires

< uinnessinstitute org>
Subject: C177610 RE: [External]3. Department of Corrections -
Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01)

Téna koe,
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Please see the attached response from Corrections.
Nga mihi,

Ministerial Services
Department of Corrections, Ara Poutama Aotearoa

a: National Office, Mayfair House, 44-52 The Terrace, Wellington 6011
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The information in this message is the property of the New Zealand Department of
Corrections. It is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may
contain privileged or in confidence material. Any review, storage, copying, editing,
summarising, transmission, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, by any means,
in whole or part, or taking any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or
entities other than intended recipient are prohibited. If you received this in error, please
contact the sender and delete the material from all computers.

The information in this message is the property of the New Zealand Department of Corrections. It is
intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain privileged or in confidence
material. Any review, storage, copying, editing, summarising, transmission, retransmission, dissemination
or other use of, by any means, in whole or part, or taking any action in reliance upon, this information by
persons or entities other than intended recipient are prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact
the sender and delete the material from all computers.
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26 February 2024 177610

Wendy McGuinness
wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Tena koe Wendy

Thank you for your email of 28 January 2024 to the Department of Corrections — Ara
Poutama Aotearoa, requesting information on Government Department Strategies (GDS).
Your request has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA).

You requested:

The purpose of this OIA is to create an accurate list of GDSs in operation as at 31
December 2023. In order to achieve this, we would like to ask you the following three
questions summarised below, but specified in more detail in the Excel attached. The Excel
notes by row, (i) all existing GDSs in 31 December 2021 (in blue) or (ii) possible GDSs (in
green), found by my team. Our preference is that you answer the questions in the Excel,
and email the Excel back to us.

=

Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please
add to the Excel document attached.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been

recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

Please see the completed excel spreadsheet with updated information on Corrections’ GDS’
as requested.

Please note that an external link to the National Historic Heritage Strategy 2013 does not
exist or cannot be found. We have attempted to confirm that an external website has is
available for this strategy by contacting the relevant parties, however, they have confirmed
they believe no such weblink exists. Therefore, this part of your request is refused under
section 18(e) of the OIA, as the link to the information requested does not exist or cannot
be found.

As per section 18B of the OIA, we have considered whether consulting with you would
enable the request to be made in a form that would remove the reason for the refusal.
However, we do not consider that the request can be refined in this instance.

NATIONAL OFFICE, WELLINGTON
Mayfair House, 44 — 52 The Terrace, Wellington, 6011, Private Box 1206, Wellington 6140, Phone +64 4 460 3000
www.corrections.govt.nz



Additionally, while the National Historic Heritage Strategy 2013 appears to remain active,
we believe this strategy falls outside of the scope of the request as it is not considered a
strategy which materially affects the outcomes of Corrections or is linked to any budget
initiative and does not meet all of the seven requirements provided by you as a requisite of
being a GDS.

Please note that this response may be published on Corrections’ website. Typically,
responses are published quarterly, or as otherwise determined. Your personal information
including name and contact details will be removed for publication.

| trust the information provided is of assistance. | encourage you to raise any concerns
about this response with Corrections. Alternatively, you are advised of your right to also
raise any concerns with the Office of the Ombudsman. Contact details are: Office of the
Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143.

Nga mihi

Principal Adviser Ministerial Services
People and Capability



4, Department of Intemal Affairs

Thursday, December 12, 2024 at 11:25:08 New Zealand Daylight Time

Subject: RE: GDS Index update — confirming joint strategies with MBIE

Date: Monday, 9 December 2024 at 4:45:29 PM New Zealand Daylight Time

From: OIA <OlA@dia.govt.nz>

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>, *OIA <OlA@mbie.govt.nz>, Government
Services <governmentservices@doc.govt.nz>, OIA <OlA@dia.govt.nz>

CC: Patrick Shonakan <ps@mcguinnessinstitute.org>, Molly Woods <mw@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Attachments: image002.jpg, image003.jpg

Kia ora Wendy,

Apologies for the delay. (I'm sure you understand what things are like a few weeks before the end of
the year).

The Digital Executive Board was originally responsible for the Strategy (which had the CE’s from MBIE,
DIA, DPMC and Stats). This mandate was changed in June 2023 — and dictated that the strategy be
progressed by ‘relevant CE’s’ — of which MBIE is one.

I’'m advised that this work is currently inactive, with no one actively progressing a work
programme/action plan. However the strategy has not been retired or concluded.

Thanks for consulting,
Naku noa, na

Michelle Reed (she/her)

Lead Advisor Official Correspondence | Information Management and Privacy

He Ringa Manaaki | Workplace Services Group

He Pou Aronui | Organisational Capability and Services

Te Tari Taiwhenua | Department of Internal Affairs

Level 3, 45 Pipitea St | PO Box 805, Wellington 6140, New Zealand | www.dia.govt.nz

{

@ ,’_t Te Tari Taiwhenua
\.@j Internal Affairs

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 December 2024 1:31 pm

To: *OlA <OlIA@mbie.govt.nz>; Government Services <governmentservices@doc.govt.nz>; OIA
<OlA@dia.govt.nz>

Cc: Patrick Shonakan <ps@mcguinnessinstitute.org>; Molly Woods <mw@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Subject: GDS Index update — confirming joint strategies with MBIE

Importance: High

Kia ora Tony,
Thanks for your response on 21 October 2024. We are about to publish are 2023 GDS Index.
Based on your response below and the responses from DIA and DOC, we have treated the

following two strategies as still active but no longer held by MBIE:

* Government Tourism Strategy (held by DOC).
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+ The Digital Strategy for Aotearoa 2022/23 Action Plan for the Digital Strategy for
Aotearoa (held by DIA).

Given this has implications for DOC and DIA, we have copied them both into this
correspondence.

If anyone has any issues, questions or concerns, please get back to me before the end of the
week.

Many thanks,

Wendy

PS: Idea to think about — it would be great if departments could standardise their OIA addresses
-e,g, all OIA@xxxx.
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From: OIA <OIA@dia.govt.nz>

Date: 26 February 2024 at 10:32:33 NZDT

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@ mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Cc: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>, Eilish Cartysquires
<ec@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: RE: 4. Department of Internal Affairs - Government Department
Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01)

Hi Wendy,

Apologies — your OIA response was approved on Friday but | just forgot to send it amid other
urgent items of the day. | was in denial at the time that | was going down with the flu and now I'm
deep in the thick of the flu. | apologise for the slight delay.

¢

Please find the Department’s response attached. Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thanks,

Michelle Reed (she/her)
Lead Advisor Official Correspondence | Information Management and Privacy
He Ringa Manaaki | Workplace Services Group

He Pou Aronui | Organisational Capability and Services
Te Tari Taiwhenua | Department of Internal Affairs

Level 3, 45 Pipitea St | PO Box 805, Wellington 6140, New Zealand | www.dia.govt.nz (

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@ mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Sunday, January 28, 2024 1:22 PM

To: OIA <OlA@dia.govt.nz>

Cc: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>; Eilish Cartysquires <ec@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Subject: 4. Department of Internal Affairs - Government Department Strategies Index (our
reference: OIA 2024/01)

Tena koe,

Government Department Strategies Index (GDS Index) — updating the GDS Index
to 31 December 2023 (our reference: OIA 2024 /01)
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X February 2024 45 Pipitea Street, Thorndon, Wellington 6011
PO Box 805, Wellington 6140

Phone

Fox I

Wendy McGuinness Email
McGuinness Institute Website www.dia.govt.nz

Via email: wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Téna koe Wendy

Your Official Information Act request OIA2324-0536

Thank you for your request, received by the Department of Internal Affairs (Department) on 28
January 2024, for the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

1. Are the existing Government Department Strategies (GDSs) as at 31 December 2021 still
active?

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please add to the
Excel document attached.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been recently
archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

Please refer to the attached appendix that follows this letter. This provides an overview table of the
Department’s ‘Government Department Strategies’ for the period of interest and indicates the
current status of each.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz
or Freephone 0800 802 602.

Naku noa, n3,

General Manager Workplace Services
Organisational Capability and Services



Appendix: Department of Internal Affairs Government Department Strategies as at 31 December 2023

Government

department

Name of strategy on GDS Index

Publication
Date

Duration

This GDS
replaces

Jointly
held with

Transferred
from

Link to GDS

Department of Internal Affairs' response

Internal Affairs

services-programme

Department of | Te Huri Mohiotanga Hei Uara: Nga December 2016-2030 | N/A N/A N/A https://natlib.govt.nz/about- ACTIVE
Internal Affairs Tohutohu Rautaki Ki 2030 — Turning | 2016 us/strategic-directions
Knowledge into Value: Strategic
Directions to 2030
Department of | Archives 2057 Strategy May 2017 2017-2057 | N/A N/A N/A https://www.archives.govt.nz/a | ACTIVE
Internal Affairs bout-us/publications/archives-
2057-strategy
Department of Digital Inclusion Blueprint — Te March 2019 2019-2024 | N/A N/A N/A https://www.digital.govt.nz/digi | ACTIVE
Internal Affairs Mahere mo te Whakaurunga tal-government/programmes-
Matihiko and-projects/digital-
inclusion/governments-vision-
the-digital-inclusion-blueprint/
Department of National Library of New Zealand August 2019 | 2019-2022 | Result 10 N/A N/A https://natlib.govt.nz/about- ARCHIVED
Internal Affairs Digitisation Plan 2019-2022 Blueprint: A us/strategy-and- The Digitisation Plan is finished but is still available
Strategy for policy/digitisation- on the website for user information. It has not
Digital plans/digitisation-plan-2019- been replaced. -Te Ara Tahi is a joint National
Public 2022 Library and Archives New Zealand strategy. In
Services development is a digital workstream
(2014)
The National Library digitisation programme will
be informed by the outcome of that work.
Departmentof Office of Ethnic Communities — January 2020 | 2020—-NK N/A N/A N/A Strategic-Framework-for- TRANSFERRED
laternal-Affairs | Strategic Framework 2020 Web.pdf The Office of Ethnic Communities ceased to exist
(ethniccommunities.govt.nz) when the Ministry of Ethnic Communities was
established in 2021. This strategic Framework is
on the Ministry of Ethnic Communities website
Bepartmentof | A pathway to an Aotearoa where ? 2022-2025 | Office of ? s https://www.ethniccommunitie | NOT DIA STRATEGY
termal-Affairs | ethnic communities feel at home Ethnic s.govt.nz/about-us/#our- This is a strategy that is owned by the Ministry of
Communitie strategy Ethnic Communities, which was established as a
s — Strategic government agency in 2021
Framework
20207
Department of | Strategy for a Digital Public Service March 2020 | 2020-NK N/A N/A N/A https://www.digital.govt.nz/digi | ACTIVE
Internal Affairs tal- No defined end date.
government/strategy/strategy-
summary/strategy-for-a-digital-
public-service/
Department of | Three Waters Reform Programme July 2020 2020-2023 | N/A N/A N/A https://www.dia.govt.nz/Water- | ARCHIVED

The Three Waters Reform Programme is no longer
a government or Departmental programme or
strategy. The link provided links to the information
on the previous programme, which remains
available on the DIA website.




Department of | Regulatory Services Group Strategy | July 2021 2021-2026 | N/A N/A N/A https://natlib.govt.nz/records/4 | ACTIVE
Internal Affairs | 2021-2026 5578951 7?search%5Bi%5D%5Bsu
bject text%5D=Rautaki&search
%5Bil%5D%5Bprimary collectio
n%5D=National+Library+of+Ne
w+Zealand+Catalogue&search%
5Bil%5D%5Bsubject%5D=Rautak
i&search%5Bpath%5D=items
Department of | Charities Services Research Strategy | March 2021 | 2020-2023 | N/A N/A N/A https://www.charities.govt.nz/c | ACTIVE
Internal Affairs | 2020-2023 harities-in-new- This strategy will be refreshed in 2024.
zealand/research-into-charities/
Department of | Digital Strategy for Aotearoa September 2022 -2032 | N/A N/A N/A https://www.digital.govt.nz/dm | ACTIVE
Internal Affairs 2022 sdocument/237~the-digital-
strategy-for-aotearoa/html
Department of | DIA’s Approach to Regulation of July 2022 2022-NK N/A N/A N/A https://www.dia.govt.nz/diawe | ACTIVE
Internal Affairs | Anti-Money Laundering and bsite.nsf/Files/AML-CFT- Note — this may be deemed an informational
Countering Financing of Terrorism 2022/5file/DIA%E2%80%99s- rather than a strategy
approach-to-regulation-of-AML-
CFT.pdf
Department of | Anti-Money Laundering and February 2020-NK N/A N/A N/A https://www.dia.govt.nz/diawe | ACTIVE
Internal Affairs | Countering Financing of Terrorism 2020 bsite.nsf/Files/AML-CFT- Note — this may be deemed an informational
Group Framework 2020/Sfile/AML-CFT-DIA- rather than a strategy
Regulatory-Framework-
February-2020.pdf
Department of | Gambling Group Strategic Direction November 2020-2023 | N/A N/A N/A https://www.dia.govt.nz/diawe | ACTIVE
Internal Affairs | 2020-2023 2020 bsite.nsf/Files/Gambling-Group-

Strategic-
Direction/Sfile/Gambling-

Group-Strategic-Direction-2020-
2023-Purpose-Statement.pdf
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5. Department of the Prime
Minister and Cabinet

22 February 2024

Wendy McGuinness
McGuinness Institute
wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Ref: OIA-2023/24-0462
Dear Wendy McGuinness

Official Information Act request relating to Government Department Strategies

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) request received on 28 January
2024. In relation to the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet’s (DPMC) Strategies
(including its departmental agency the National Emergency Management Agency (NEMA))
you requested:

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please add
to the Excel document attached.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been
recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

Please find attached the updated excel spread sheet for DPMC and NEMA as at 31
December 2023. | can confirm no strategies have been moved to another department or
archived.

You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision under
section 28(3) of the Act.

We do not intend to publish this response on the Department of the Prime Minister and
Cabinet’s website.

Yours sincerely

Executive Director
Strategy, Governance and Engagement

Executive Wing, Parliament Buildings, Wellington, New Zealand 6011

4850291 B 6448179698 www.dpmc.govt.nz



Index number

GDS05-01

Government department

currently holding the GDS

Department of the Prime
Minister and Cabinet

Name of strategy on GDS Index

National Disaster Resilience Strategy —
Rautaki a-Motu Manawaroa Aitua

Publication
Date

April 2019

Duration

2019-2029

This GDS replaces

National Civil Defence
Emergency Management

Transfered
from

Jointly held with

N/A N/A

Link to GDS

https://www.civildefence.govt.nz/cd

em-sector/plans-and-

McGuinness Institute's comments and
questions

Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet's
response

Strategy (2008) strategies/national-disaster-
resilience-strategy
GDS05-02 Department of the Prime Cyber Security Strategy 2019 July 2019 2019-2023 N/A N/A N/A https://www.dpmc.govt.nz/publicati [ (i) We see that this strategy has now passed it's end
Minister and Cabinet ons/new-zealands-cyber-security-  |date, does this mean that this strategy is now
strategy-2019 archived? (ii) If yes, is it replaced? (iii) If replaced,
please provide name and link of new strategy? X X
This Strategy has not been archived.
GDS05-03 Department of the Prime Child and Youth Wellbeing Strategy August 2019 2019-NK N/A N/A N/A https://www.childyouthwellbeing.g |(i) Can you provide the end date for this strategy? The first statutory review took place in 2022. That review did not
Minister and Cabinet 2019 ovt.nz/resources/child-and-youth- make any recommendations for change to the Strategy
wellbeing-strategy framework, and it remains the same since its inception. The next
statutory review is due to take place in 2025.
GDS05-04 Department of the Prime Countering terrorism and violent February 2020 (2019-2020 [N/A N/A N/A https://www.dpmc.govt.nz/publicati [ (i) We see that this strategy has now passed it's end
Minister and Cabinet extremism: National strategy overview ons/new-zealands-countering- date, does this mean that this strategy is now
terrorism-and-violent-extremism-  |archived? (ii) If yes, is it replaced? (iii) If replaced,
strategy please provide name and link of new strategy?
Countering terrorism and violent extremism: National strategy
overview and New Zealand’s Countering Terrorism and Violent
Extremism Strategy are the same strategy. Refer to row 7
GDS05-05 Department of the Prime National Fuel Plan March 2020 2020-NK The Oil Emergency Jointly held between  [N/A https://www.civildefence.govt.nz/cd (i) Can you provide the end date for this strategy? The National Fuel Plan covers three years and is currently in
Minister and Cabinet Response Strategy (2008) |DPMC and MBIE em-sector/guidelines/national-fuel- process of being updated. A revised plan is expected by end of
was subsumed by the plan 2024.
National Fuel Plan (2020),
which also replaced the
National CDEM Fuel Plan
(2012).
GDS05-XX Department of the Prime New Zealand's Countering Terrorism Oct-22 2020-ongoing |This is New Zealand's first [Implementation is N/A https://www.dpmc.govt.nz/publicati (i) Is this a GDS? (ii) Can you please fill out columns D,
Minister and Cabinet and Violent Extremism Strategy Counter Terrorism jointly overseen by the ons/new-zealands-countering- E,F, G, and H?
strategy a group of agencies terrorism-and-violent-extremism-
with responsibilities for strategy
Counter Terrorism
This Strategy was published in February 2020 and updated in June
2021 and October 2022.
GDS05-XX Department of the Prime Secure Together — T6 Tatou Korowai Aug-23 2023-2028 This is New Zealand's first |DPMC leads the N/A https://www.dpmc.govt.nz/publicati (i) Is this a GDS? (ii) Can you please fill out columns D,

Minister and Cabinet

Manaaki

National Security
Strategy.

implementation of this
Strategy on behalf of
Government and the 11
agencies of the
National Security Board

ons/aotearoas-national-security-

strategy-secure-together-tatou-

korowai-manaaki#korowai

F,G,and H?




6. Education Review Office

Friday, August 30, 2024 at 09:39:20 New Zealand Standard Time

Subject: FW: 06. Education Review Office - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA
2024/01) (ERO ref: OIA 24-154)

Date: Friday, 17 May 2024 at 11:03:08 AM New Zealand Standard Time
From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
To: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

From:
Date: Thursday, 28 March 2024 at 7:26 AM
To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org>
Cc:
Subject: 06. Education Review Office - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference:
OIA 2024/01) (ERO ref: OIA 24-154)

Kia Ora Wendy
| am advised that it will be in replaced approximately middle of this year.

Many thanks

Senior Advisor

Education Review Office | Te Tari Arotake Matauranga

National Office | Tari Matua | M

Legal House Level 1, 101 Lambton Quay, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Www.ero.govt.nz

Ko te Tamaiti te Pitake o te Kaupapa
The child - the heart of the matter

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2024 9:37 PM

To:

Subject: 06. Education Review Office - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA
2024/01) (ERO ref: OIA 24-154)

Kia ora Margee,

The Institute would like to thank you for your response to our OIA on 22 February 2024.

We are currently waiting for responses from two departments (both extended their OIA due date). In
the meantime we have started the verification process. We hope to be back in touch shortly with the

final draft of the excel.

In the meantime, can you advise when the ERO Pacific Strategy: Driving Success for Pacific
Learners 2019-2022 is expected to be replaced?

If we have any further questions or comments we will be in touch.

Best wishes,

Page 1 of 5



Wendy

From:

Date: 22 February 2024 at 10:01:24 NZDT

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg @ mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Cc:

Subject: OIA 24-154 Response to your information request

Kia Ora Wendy

Please find attached response to your information request

Sincerely

Senior Advisor

Education Review Office | Te Tari Arotake Matauranga

National Office | Tari Matua | M

Legal House Level 1, 101 Lambton Quay, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

www.ero.govt.nz

Ko te Tamaiti te Pitake o te Kaupapa
The child - the heart of the matter

Page 2 of 5



. ) EDUCATION REVIEW OFFICE NATIONAL OFFICE

2 _8 LEVEL 1, 101 LAMBTON QUAY
) Te Tari Arotake Matauranga BB

WELLINGTON 6140
5X10166

OIA Number: 24-154 T
F I
I
22 February 2024 Www.ero.govt.nz

Wendy McGuinness
Wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.orq

Response to your information request

Dear Wendy McGuinness

I refer to your email of 28 January 2024 requesting under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act)
information about the Government Department Strategies Index. You have indicated that you are
interested in the GDS for the ERO Pacific Strategy: Driving Success for Pacific Leamers 2019-2022.
You asked:

i)  (We see that this strategy has now passed it's end date, does this mean that this strategy is
now archived?
iij)  If yes, is it replaced?
iif) If replaced, please provide name and link of new strategy?

Education Review Office is currently in the process of updating our Pacific Strategy. This work is
currently ongoing. Any updated strategy will be publicly availabie on our website www.ero.govt.nz.

| trust this information fulfils your request. If you wish to discuss any aspect of your request with us,

including this decision, please feel free to contact GGG

You have the right under section 28(3) of the Act to seek an investigation and review by the
Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to do this is available at
www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that this response, with your personal details removed, may be published on the
Education Review Office website at https://ero.govt.nz/information-releases/official-information-
act-requests-and-responses.

Pule Pasifika
Education Review Office | Te Tari Arotake Matauranga



t Te Tira Tiaki

7. Government Communications Security Bureau &

26. New Zealand Security Intelligence Service
2024-01-28-McGuiness-OIA

Ay S g:‘ﬂTe Pa Whakamarumaru

) | New Zealand Security
Intelligence Service

' Government Communications
Security Bureau

2 February 2024

Wendy McGuinness
wmceg@mecguinnessinstitute.org

Téena koe Wendy,

Official Information Act request

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) request of 28 January 2024 to the
Government Communications Security Bureau (GCSB) and New Zealand Security Intelligence
Service (NZSIS) seeking an update to your Government Department Strategies Index
Handbook asking the following questions:

1.
2;

Are the existing GDSs (os at 31 December 2021) still active?

Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please add to the
Excel document attached.

Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been recently
archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

Response

The information you supplied in your spreadsheet is correct for both the GCSB and NZSIS.
For completeness, | have outlined the answer to each question below.

T

Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

Yes.
2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document?
No.
3. Arethere any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been
recently archived?
No.
Review

If you would like to discuss this response with us, please feel free to contact

Nga mihi

Tumuaki Tuarua
Acting Deputy Director-General Strategy, Governance and Performance



8. Inland Revenue Department
240IA1726

Inland Revenue
Te Tari Taake

13 February 2024

Wendy McGuinness
McGuinness Institute Te Hononga Waka
wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org

Dear Wendy McGuinness

Thank you for your request made under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), received on 28
January 2024. You requested the following about Inland Revenue’s Government Department
Strategy (GDS):

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document?

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been recently
archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

Items 1 and 3

On 16 November 2023, Inland Revenue published the web page “Our Strategy” to replace the
existing “Our Corporate Strategy - Customer”. Accordingly, “Our Corporate Strategy -
Customer” is to be archived.

Item 2
Inland Revenue has no other GDSs which are not captured in the document provided.

As requested, responses to your request have been updated in the spreadsheet provided, which
is attached to this response.

Thank you for your request.

Yours sincerely

Domain Principal - Performance and Reporting

Page 1 of 1



9. Land Information New Zealand
Friday, August 30, 2024 at 09:35:51 New Zealand Standard Time

Subject: FW: 09. Land Information New Zealand - Government Department Strategies Index (our
reference: OIA 2024/01)

Date: Friday, 17 May 2024 at 10:47:44 AM New Zealand Standard Time

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

To: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Attachments: image001.png, image002.png, image003.png, image004.png, image005.png

From:

Date: Wednesday, 27 March 2024 at 8:52 AM

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: RE: 09. Land Information New Zealand - Government Department Strategies Index (our
reference: OIA 2024/01)

Good morning

LINZ disagrees that this strategy is jointly held with LINZ. I’'ve got the below para to pass on for more
background. It is an MPI strategy that LINZ does assist with, but is not a strategy of our own.

“The Ministry for Primary Industries (MPI) are responsible for the National Wilding Conifer Control
Programme and lead the New Zealand Wilding Conifer Management Strategy 2015-2030. As part of this,
MPI work with landowners to support the removal of Wilding conifers across New Zealand. LINZ supports
this programme by managing the Wilding Conifer Information System (WCIS), an application that stores
planning and control data.”

Let me know if you require anything further (22,

Nga mihi nui

Buslness Speclallst | Matanga Paklhl
Minlisterlal and Government Services
Strategy, Policy and Design

I O

o9, Toitii Te Whenua 1\I_Ve(:'!l?;lr(m;géton Office, Level 5, Radio New Zealand House, 155 The

= Land Information PO Box 5501, Wellington 6145, New Zealand
New Zealand . ;
www.linz.govi.nz | data.linz.govi.nz

O ® O O

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2024 9:52 PM

To:

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: 09. Land Information New Zealand - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA

Page 1 0of 6



2024/01)

Kia ora i} -

The Institute would like to thank you for your response to our OIA on 22 February 2024.

We are currently waiting for responses from two departments (both extended their OIA due date). In the
meantime we have started the verification process.

If you have a moment can you answer the following question:

1. New Zealand Wilding Conifer Management Strategy 2015-2030. The Department of Conservation has
indicated the strategy is jointly held with LINZ. Do you agree?

In regard to the Biosecurity and biodiversity strategy, we have decided not to treat this strategy as a GDS as it
is text on a website, rather than a corporate stand-alone document. See explanation on our Working Paper
2022/01-Methodology (p- 13): A GDS must be a position ‘statement’ or a ‘report’ at a fixed point of time (not
a website page that can be easily modified).

Once we have your answer to question 1, we will be back in touch with the final draft of the excel.
Thanks again for your help with this initiative.
Happy Easter!

Best wishes,
Wendy

From:

Date: 22 February 2024 at 07:44:25 NZDT

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: RE: OIA: 9. Land Information New Zealand - Government
Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01)

Kia ora Wendy
Attached is a response to your Official Information Act request.

Regards

!enlor !usmess Partner / Hoa Kotui Pakihi Matua

Ministerial and Government Services

I ' 00! S 05 I
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Toitu Te Whenua
Land Information
New Zealand

Our Ref  DOIA 24-199 Wellington Office

Radio New Zealand House
155 The Terrace

PO Box 5501
22 February 2024 Wellington 6145

New Zealand
N 0000
N 000

ncy-MeGuinness .

McGuinness Institute W www.linz.govt.nz
By email: wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Téna koe Wendy
Response to your official information request

Thank you for your official information request received on 28 January 2024 for the
following information:

1. "Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please
add to the Excel document attached.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been
recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?”

The information requested has been provided as Appendix A, which is the excel sheet you
initially provided with Toita Te Whenua's information amended.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact

ministerialsupport@linz.govt.nz

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this
decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at
www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Naku noa, na

Senior Business Partner
Ministerial and Government Services

www.linz.govt.nz New Zealand Government




This message contains information, which may be in confidence and may be subject to legal
privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not peruse, use, disseminate,
distribute or copy this message. If you have received this message in error, please notify us
immediately (Phone or ) and destroy the original message.

LINZ accepts no responsibility for changes to this email, or for any attachments, after its
transmission from LINZ. Thank You.
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10. Ministry for Culture and Heritage

Friday, August 30, 2024 at 09:40:49 New Zealand Standard Time

Subject: FW: 10. Ministry for Culture and Heritage - Government Department Strategies Index (our
reference: OIA 2024/01) (MCH reference: DOIA24/008)

Date: Friday, 17 May 2024 at 10:59:53 AM New Zealand Standard Time
From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

To: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

From:

Date: Tuesday, 9 April 2024 at 2:30 PM

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: RE: 10. Ministry for Culture and Heritage - Government Department Strategies Index (our
reference: OIA 2024/01) (MCH reference: DOIA24/008)

Kia ora Wendy

Thank you for your follow up email of 25 March 2024.

The Ministry for Pacific Peoples (MPP) is the lead government agency for the Pacific Languages Strategy
2022-2032. The Ministry for Culture and Heritage, alongside other government agencies (Ministries of
Education and Foreign Affairs and Trade), is a partner of the Pacific Languages Government Action Plan led
by MPP.

You can read more about the Pacific Languages Government Action Plan at the link below.
https://www.mpp.govt.nz/programmes/pacific-languages-government-action-plan/

Nga mihi
I

Te Pae Hapai Minita | Ministerial Services
Manatid Taonga | Ministry for Culture & Heritage
Ki te puawai te ahurea, Ka ora te iwi

Culture is thriving, The people are well

Public Trust Building, 131 Lambton Quay, Wellington
PO Box 5364, Wellington 6140 | Ph +64 4 499 4229

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2024 9:55 PM

To:

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: 10. Ministry for Culture and Heritage - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference:
OIA 2024/01) (MCH reference: DOIA24/008)

Kia ora,
The Institute would like to thank you for your response to our OIA on 8 February 2024.
We are currently waiting for responses from two departments (both extended their OIA due date). In the
meantime we have started the verification process.
If you have a moment can you answer the following question:
1. Pacific Languages Government Action Plan. Ministry for Pacific Peoples has indicated the strategy is
jointly held with MCH. Do you agree?

Once we have your answer to question 1, we will be back in touch with the final draft of the excel.

If we have any further questions or comments we will be in touch.
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Best wishes,
Wendy

From:

Date: Thursday, 8 February 2024 at 4:10 PM

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: Response to request DOIA24/008 (reference: OIA 2024/01)

Kia ora Wendy

Please find attached the response to your request.

Nga mihi

Te Pae Hapai Minita | Ministerial Services

Manatt Taonga | Ministry for Culture & Heritage

Ki te puawai te ahurea, Ka ora te iwi

Culture is thriving, The people are well

Public Trust Building, 131 Lambton Quay, Wellington

PO Box 5364, Wellington 6140 | Ph
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8 February 2024
DOIA24/008

Wendy McGuinness
wmcg@mecquinnessinstitute.org

Tena koe Wendy

| refer to your request received on 29 January 2024, which has been considered under
the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA). Please find a response below.

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes
please add to the Excel document attached.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have
been recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

The Ministry has no documents in relation to this request, as information relating to
our strategy is set out in our Statement of Intent and Annual Report.

As such, your request is refused under section 18(e) of the OlA, as the information
requested does not exist.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this
decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available via
www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Naku noa, na

Pou Mataaho o Te |lho - Deputy Chief Executive, Organisational Performance



11. Ministry for Pacific Peoples
Wednesday, May 1, 2024 at 14:23:28 New Zealand Standard Time

Subject: RE: 11. Ministry for Pacific Peoples - Government Department Strategies Index (our
reference: OIA 2024/01)

Date: Thursday, 28 March 2024 at 12:56:38 PM New Zealand Daylight Time

From: OIA Requests

To: Wendy McGuinness, OIA Requests

CC: Dana King

Attachments: image003.png, image004.png

Talofa lava Wendy
Thank you for your email.

There are no previous versions of these strategies as they are all first iterations of the respective

strategies. Here are the links to the respective strategies:
e All-of-Government Pacific Wellbeing Strategy - Ministry for Pacific Peoples — All-of-Government

Pacific Wellbeing Strategy (mpp.govt.nz)
e Pacific Languages Strategy - Ministry for Pacific Peoples — The Pacific Languages Strategy 2022-

2032 (mpp.govt.nz)
e fale mo Aiga — Pacific Housing Strategy - Ministry for Pacific Peoples — Fale mo Aiga (mpp.govt.nz)

e Pacific Employment Action Plan - Ministry for Pacific Peoples — Pacific Employment Action Plan

Regarding question 5, it is correct to refer to the All-of-Government Pacific Wellbeing Strategy as an MPP
led strategy and not a joint strategy.

If you have any further questions, do let us know.
Have a blessed and safe Easter

la manuia

Ministerial Services
Level 1, 101 The Terrace, Wellington 6011
PO Box 833, Wellington 6140

WWW.mpp.govt.nz

:

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2024 10:02 PM
To: OIA Requests <oia_requests@mpp.govt.nz>
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Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Subject: 11. Ministry for Pacific Peoples - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA

2024/01)
Kia ora,
The Institute would like to thank you for your response to our OIA on 26 February 2024.

We are currently waiting for responses from two departments (both extended their OIA due date). In the
meantime we have started the verification process.

If you have a moment can you answer the following questions:

In your department's response you mentioned a number of replaced strategies (see replaced strategies
listed below). We have no record of these in the 2021 GDS Index (see here).

1. The first Wellbeing Strategy for Pacific peoples (replaced by All-of-Government Pacific Wellbeing ( ™
Strategy). Can you provide a link to the document on your website? )
2. The first iteration of a Pacific Languages Strategy (replaced by The Pacific Languages Strategy
2022-2032). Can you provide a link to the document on your website?
3. The previous strategy for Pacific Housing (replaced by Fale mo Aiga — Pacific Housing Strategy (and
Action Plan 2030). Can you provide a link to the document on your website?
4. The first Pacific Employment Action Plan for Pacific (PEAP) (replaced by Pacific Employment Action
Plan). Can you provide a link to the document on your website?

Further:
5. All-of-Government Pacific Wellbeing Strategy. Based on your response we will treat this strategy

as not jointly held between MPP and Lalanga Fou agencies, as the strategy is led by MPP and only
signed by MPP. Would you agree?

Once we have your answer to the above questions, we will be back in touch with the final draft of the
excel.

If we have any further questions or comments we will be in touch.
Best wishes,

Wendy

From: OIA Requests <oia_requests @mpp.govt.nz>

Date: 26 February 2024 at 16:45:00 NZDT

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@ mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Cc: OIA Requests <oia_requests@mpp.govt.nz>

Subject: RESPONSE: Ministry for Pacific Peoples - Government
Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01)

Talofa lava Wendy

Please find attached the Ministry’s response to your OIA request for information relating to the
Government Department Strategies Index.

Page 2 of 6



26 February 2024

Wendy McGuinness
McGuinness Institute Te Hononga Waka
wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Malo ‘e lelei Wendy
RESPONSE TO AN OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT REQUEST (REF: DOIA044-2023/24)

On 28 January 2024, you contacted the Ministry for Pacific Peoples (the Ministry) requesting
under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), information relating to Government Department
Strategies Index (GDS Index). | have outlined your specific requests and my response below.

The purpose of this OIA is to create an accurate list of GDSs in operation as at 31 December
2023. In order to achieve this, we would like to ask you the following three questions summarised
below, but specified in more detail in the Excel attached. The Excel notes by row, (i) all existing
GDSs in 31 December 2021 (in blue) or (ii) possible GDSs (in green), found by my team. Our
preference is that you answer the questions in the Excel and email the Excel back to us.

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

Yes, the existing GDSs as at 31 December 2021 are still active.

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please add to
the Excel document attached.

Yes, the following GDSs have been added to the attached Excel document:

e Pacific Languages Government Action Plan
¢ Pacific Employment Action Plan

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been recently
archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

No, the Ministry does not have any GDSs that have been recently archived.

Level 1, ASB House

101-103 The Terrace

PO Box 833, Wellington 6140
Ph: 04 473 4493

Fax: 04 473 4301

9 Ronwood Ave, Manukau

PO Box 97005

South Auckland Mail Centre 2240
Ph: 09 265 3200

Fax: 09 265 3202

Level 1, BNZ Centre
120 Hereford St
Private Bag 4741
Christchurch 8011
Fax: 03 353 9499



In line with standard OIA practice, the Ministry proactively publishes some of its responses to
OIA requests. As such, this letter may be published on the Ministry for Pacific Peoples’ website.
Your personal details will be removed, and the Ministry will not publish any information that would
identify you or your organisation.

Should you wish to discuss this response with us, please feel free to contact the Ministry at:

If you are dissatisfied with this response, you have the right, under section 28(3) of the OIA, to
seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman. Information about how to make a complaint
is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Malo ‘aupito

Deputy Secretary,
Office of the Secretary



12. Ministry for Primary Industries

.. e i o & F g 7 | "
Ministry for Primary Industries - \%@ :

Manatt Ahu Matua Eig i

,*f/":"l”‘%\%fﬂ@(

OlA24-0037
25 March 2024

Wendy McGuinness
wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Dear Wendy McGuinness,

Thank you for your email of 28 January 2024 requesting information relating to the Ministry
for Primary Industries’ (MPI) Government Department Strategies (GDS). Your request has
been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA).

You requested the following:

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please add
to the Excel document attached.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been
recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

You also requested details of the GDSs listed in the Excel spreadsheet you included in your
request.

On 26 February 2024, MPI extended the timeframe to respond to your request to 18 March
2024. On 18 March 2024, MPI informed you of its decision to grant your request.

Please find a list of MPI's GDSs along with the requested details included with this letter as
Appendix One. Please note, the lines marked in orange are strategies that either do not meet
the criteria of a GDS or are not active, while the lines marked in green are GDSs that have
become active since the 2021 Government Department Strategy Index. Please note that we
have only included the central government agencies that jointly hold strategies.

Should you have any concerns with this response, | would encourage you to raise these with
the Ministry for Primary Industries at %Altematively, you
are advised of your right to also raise any concerns wi e Office of the Ombudsman.

Contact details are: Office of the Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143 or at
info@ombudsman.parliament.nz.

Yours sincerely,

!llreclor, Ltrategy, Governance, and Performance

Public Affairs

Strategy, Governance, and Performance
Charles Fergusson Building, 34-38 Bowen Street
PO Box 2526

Wellington 6140, New Zealand

mpi.govt.nz



Name of strate Publication . This GDS Jointl Transfered . .
9y Duration y Link to GDS MPI's notes
on GDS Index date replaces held with from
Biosecurity Science Strategy for New ) .
Zealand — Mahere Rautaki Putaiao | October 2007 | 2007-2032 N/A N/A na - |Dltesiwww.mplgovtnzidmsdocument]
38798/sitemap
Whakamaru
Harvest St'rateg'y Standard for New October 2008 2008— N/A N/A N/A https://www.mpl.qovt.nz/dmsdocument/ There is no specified end date to this
Zealand Fisheries 19334/sitemap strategy.
Research and Science Information https://www.mpi.govt.nz/dmsdoeument/
Standard for New Zealand Fisheries May 2011 2011-2030 NIA N/A NIA 3692/sitemap
Aquaculture Strategy and Five-year . » This strategy has been replaced by the
Action Plan to Support Aquaculture il 20 Ay B NS A Aquaculture Strategy .
Animal Welfare Matters May 2013 2013— N/A N/A N/A https://vaw.mpl.qovt.nz/dmsdocument/ There is no specified end date to this
3963/sitemap strategy.
This strategy is still active, but it is going
to be replaced. A revised plan called
The National Plan of Action for the
. . . Conservation and Management of
National Plan of Action for the National Plan of ) .
Conservation and Management of January 2014 | 2013-2018 Action - Sharks N/A N/A https.//vaw.mm.qovt.nz/dmsdocument/ Sharks 2023 (NPOA - Sharks 20?3) has
Sharks (2008) 1438/sitema been drafted and underwent public
consultation from 2 August 2022 to 13
September 2022. It has yet to be
released to the public; therefore, it does
not yet meet the criteria of a GDS.
https://www.mpi.govt.nz/dmsdocument/ While this strategy has passed its end
Science Strategy — Rautaki Putaiao October 2015 | 2015-2020 N/A N/A N/A 1 0?7'2 /siterﬁa BLYOVE date, it has not been replaced, and it is
1077, P . .
still active.
https://www.mpi.govt.nz/biosecurity/ab
Biosecurity 2025 Direction Statement [November 2016| 2016-2025 N/A N/A na o [Qubblosecurib-innew: .
zealand/biosecurity-2025/biosecurity-
2025/
Primary _Sector Science Roadmap — June, 2017 2017-2030 NIA N/A N/A https://wwvy.mp|.qovt.nz/smence/pnmar
Te Ao Tlroa y-sector-science-roadmap-te-ao-turoa/
https://www.doc.govt.nz/nature/native- [This work is led by DoC, and the
New Zealand sea lion/rapoka Threat July 2017 2017-2022 N/A DoC and MPI N/A animals/marine-mammals/seals/new- |strategy is currently under review. DoC
Management Plan 2017-2022 Y zealand-sea-lion/new-zealand-sea-lion-|will be better placed to advise on the
rapoka-threat-management-plan/ status of this strategy.
Freshwater Reform: https://environment.govt.nz/publication |This work is led by MfE. The strategy is
Essential Freshwater October 2018 [%2018-2020 | 2013 and Beyond MPI and MfE N/A s/essential-freshwater-healthy-water-  |still active, but MfE will be better placed
(2013) fairly-allocated/ to advise on the end date of this strategy.
https://www.mpi.govt.nz/fishing- . i .
National Blue Cod Strategy December2018|  2018- N/A N/A N/A  |aguaculture/sustainable- There is no specified end date to this
. . - strategy.
fisheries/national-blue-cod-strategy/
Aquagulture Stratggy https://www.mpl.qovt.nz/flghlnq- This strategy replaces the Aquaculture
Aquaculture Strategy September | 5519 pog5 | and Five-year Action N/A N/A aquaculture/aguaculiure-fish-and- Strategy and Five-year Action Plan to
2019 Plan to Support shellfish-farming/aquaculture-strategy-

Aquaculture

for-new-zealand/

Support Aquaculture.




Name of strate Publication . This GDS Jointl Transfered . .
9y Duration y Link to GDS MPI's notes
on GDS Index date replaces held with from
https://www.mpi.govt.nz/consultations/ [This strategyshas been replaced by A
Food Safety Strategy 2019 — 2024 November 2019 2019-2024 N/A N/A N/A a-strategy-for-new-zealand-food- Strategy.for New Zealand Food Safety —
safety/ Strategy Refresh 2022 — 2024.
Cadmium and New
Cadmium and New Zealand Zealand Agriculture https://www.mpi.govt.nz/dmsdocument/
Agriculture and Horticulture December 2019 2019-2026 and Horticulture N/A NA 40076/sitemap
(2011)
. . . National plan of https://www.mpi.govt.nz/eensultations/
gg;'g”a' Plan of Action — Seabirds May 2020 | 2020-2025 | action — Seabirds | DoC and MPI N/A national-plan-of-actior=for seabirds-
(2013) 2020/
https://www.do€.govt.nz/nature/native-
_ . animals/birds/birds-a-
Te Kaweka Takohaka mo te Hoiho August 2020 | 2019-2029 N/A DoC and MPI N/A zlpenguinslyedow-eyed-penguin-
2019-2029 i
hoihefa-strategy-to-support-the-health-
of-heiho/
Antarctic and Southern Ocean Antarctic and LINZ, MPI, Kio=:u. mfal. dovi.nz/sn/environme
Research Directions and Priorities December 2021 2021-2030 Southern Ocean MBIE, and N/A ocean/aotearoa-new-zealand-antarctic-
2021-2030 Science (2011) MFAT - P
research-directions-and-priorities/
A Strategy for New Zealand Food https://www.mpi.govt.nz/about-
Safety — Strategy Refresh August 2022 | 2022-2024 Food Safety Strategy N/A N/A mpi/strategy/new-zealand-food-safety-
2019 — 2024
2022 — 2024 strategy/
https://www.mpi.govt.nz/consultations/ Ui (el COly AR Ises (e [Be
Hauraki Gulf Fisheries Plan August 2023 | 2023-2027 bs. MPLGOVLNZ regional strategy; therefore, it does not
draft-hauraki-qulf-fisheries-plan/ I
meet the criteria of a GDS.
National Fisheries Plan for . . ) . . . e
S 11 e May 2019 2019— Deepwater Fisheries N/A N/A https.//ww.mpl.qovt.nz/dmsdocument/ This is a GDS_, but there is no specified
. . Plan (2010) 19721/sitemap end date to this strategy.
Fisheries 2019
https://www.mpi.govt.nz/dmsdocument/
Aotearoa New Zealand Wallaby October 2022 | 2021-2025 N/A MPI, DoC, and N/A 54358-Aotearoa-New-Zealand-
Strategy LINZ .
Wallaby-Strategy-Full-version
- . MPI, DoC, https://www.wildingpines.nz/assets/Doc
New Zealand Wilding Conifer December 2014 | 2015-2030 N/A LINZ, and NZ N/A uments/2014-new-zealand-wilding-
Management Strategy -
Defence Force conifer-management-strategy.pdf
https://www.doc.govt.nz/globalassets/d
, . . ocuments/conservation/native- . . .
Hector's and Maui Dolphin Threat 15000 her 2021 | 2020- N/A DoC and MPI N/A animals/marine-mammals/maui- There is no specified end date to this
Management Plan 2020 - - strategy.
tmp/hectors-and-maui-dolphin-threat-
management-plan-2020.pdf
National Fisheries Plan for Highly - https://www.mpi.govt.nz/dmsdocument/ There is no specified end date to this
Migratory Species 2019 07 A A0 B NS BHA 18563/direct strategy.
National Inshore Finfish Fisheries October 2022 2029— N/A N/A N/A https://www.mpl.qovt.nz/dmsdocument/ There is no specified end date to this
Plan 54529/direct strategy.
Fit for a Better World: Accelerating 2020 2020-2030 N/A MPI, MBIE, N/A https://fitforabetterworld.org.nz/about/o

Our Economic Potential

MfE, and NZTE

ur-roadmap/




13. Ministry for the Environment

Friday, August 30, 2024 at 09:43:15 New Zealand Standard Time

Subject: FW: 13. Ministry for the Environment - Government Department Strategies Index (our
reference: OIA 2024/01)

Date: Friday, 1 March 2024 at 8:40:06 AM New Zealand Daylight Time

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

To: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>, Eilish Cartysquires

<ec@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Category: Yellow
Attachments: Copy of 20240129 Draft Master Excel Version 161 (002).xlsx

rrom: [

Date: Tuesday, 27 February 2024 at 11:45 AM

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org>

Cc:

Subject: RE: 13. Ministry for the Environment - Government Department Strategies Index (our
reference: OIA 2024/01)

Kia ora Wendy,
As requested, please find the completed Excel spreadsheet attached.

I'm also writing to provide an update on the Essential Freshwater GDS. The Ministry for the Environment
(MfE) has allocated funding to support the implementation of Essential Freshwater reform through various
funds. These funds are fully committed and designed to deliver long-term benefits.

The initial focus was on improving freshwater management by supporting users in adhering to
environmental limits. Subsequent funding targeted capability and capacity building across the freshwater
management system.

All funded projects will contribute to:
Delivering on-the-ground action, improved land use practices, and healthier freshwater

¢ Building momentum for change within catchment communities

e Supporting capability and capacity building of stakeholders

¢ Monitoring, evaluating, and communicating project achievements and learnings
Further information on each of these fully allocated funds can be found at the following links:

Community Environment Fund: Community Environment Fund |_Ministry for the Environment
Freshwater Improvement Fund: Freshwater Improvement Fund | _Ministry for the Environment
Public Waterways and Ecosystem Restoration Fund: Environment Aotearoa 2022

Kaipara Moana Remediation Programme: Home - Kaipara Moana Remediation (kmr.org.nz)

Te Mana o te Wai Fund: Te Mana o te Wai Fund |_Ministry for the Environment

Essential Freshwater Fund: Government freshwater work programme |_Ministry for the Environment

Nga mihi,

!!wsor ! !a/!ohutohu

Ministerial Services

Ministry for the Environment | Manatd Mo Te Taiao
| mfe.govt.nz
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14. Ministry for Women

Friday, December 6, 2024 at 14:20:33 New Zealand Daylight Time

From: Ministry for Women - Ministerial Servicing <ministerialservicing@women.govt.nz>
Date: Tuesday, 9 April 2024 at 9:08 AM

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Cc: Ministry for Women - Ministerial Servicing <ministerialservicing@women.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: 14. Ministry for Women - Government Department Strategies Index (our
reference: OIA 2024/01)

Kia ora Wendy
Apologies for the delay.

The Women’s Employment Action Plan is held by the Ministry for Women.
MBIE provides a reporting mechanism across all seven EAPs but not individual EAPs

Hope this helps.

Nga mihi
Reece
Manati Reece Lind | Principal Advisor, Ministerial Services
Wihine M: 021 284 5866 | E: reece.lind@women.govt.nz
— 22 The Terrace | Level 9, QUAL IT House
Ministry PO Box 10049, Wellington 6011

for Women  www.women.govt.nz

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2024 10:11 PM

To: Ministry for Women - Ministerial Servicing <ministerialservicing@women.govt.nz>

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: 14. Ministry for Women - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA
2024/01)

Kia ora Reece,
The Institute would like to thank you for your response to our OIA on 27 February 2024.

We are currently waiting for responses from two departments (both extended their OIA due date). In
the meantime we have started the verification process.

10f 6
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If you have a moment can you answer the following question:

1. Te Mahere Whai Mahi Wahine Women’s Employment Action Plan: Based on your feedback,
we will treat this as jointly held with MBIE? Correct?

Once we have your answer to question 1, we will be back in touch with the final draft of the excel.

Best wishes,

Wendy

From: Ministry for Women - Ministerial Servicing
<ministerialservicing@women.govt.nz>

Date: 27 February 2024 at 16:58:59 NZDT

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Cc: Info <info@women.govt.nz>, Ministry for Women - Ministerial Servicing
<ministerialservicing@women.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: 14. Ministry for Women - Government Department
Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01)

Teéna koe Wendy

Please see attached a response to your request for information.

Nga mihi

Reece

Reece Lind | Principal Advisor, Ministerial Services

M: 021 284 5866 | E: reece.lind@women.govt.nz

22 The Terrace | Level 9, QUAL IT House
PO Box 10049, Wellington 6011

Wwww.women.govt.nz
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27 February 2024

Wendy McGuinness
wmcg@quinnessinstitute.org

Téena koe Wendy
OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

| refer to your official information request of 29 January for:

- Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

- Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please
add to the Excel document attached.

- Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been
recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

The information you have requested is enclosed (see Appendix One and attached
spreadsheet). Manati Wahine Ministry for Women'’s Te Mahere Whai Mahi Wahine
Women’s Employment Action Plan has been submitted for inclusion as a Government
Department Strategy (GDS).

Official Information Act responses
Please note that this response, with your personal details redacted, may be published on the
Ministry’s website. If you have any concerns or comments related to this, please let us know

by emailing _ within two weeks of the date of this letter.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz
or freephone 0800 802 602.

Naku noa, na

Director, Corporate Services (Acting)

PO Box 10 049, info@women.govt.nz
Wellington, New Zealand women.govt.nz

New Zealand Government



APPENDIX ONE

Te Mahere Whai Mahi Wahine Women’s Employment Action Plan

Purpose

Te Mahere Whai Mahi Wahine Women’s Employment Action Plan provides a roadmap of
actions towards a better future for women’s employment.

Its purpose is to improve the employment pathways for women who are marginalised in
the labour market, particularly wahine Maori, Pacific women, young and older women,
disabled women, women who are former refugees and recent migrants, and LGBTQIA+.
The plan seeks to address the inequitable outcomes between Maori and non-Maori and
increase opportunities for wahine Maori to maximise their potential and improve their
financial security through participation in employment and training. The Plan is guided by
Te Tiriti o Waitangi and te ao Maori values.

Why develop Te Mahere Whai Mahi Wahine Women’s Employment Action Plan

Women are still facing critical employment issues in the labour market in Aotearoa New
Zealand: They interact differently with the labour market to men, which can put women at
an economic disadvantage, and continue to face greater barriers to accessing employment
gains in the workplace. Women often earn less than men, even when they have the same
qualifications, continue to experience a gender pay gap, are more likely to be concentrated
in lower skilled, lower paid, and/or part-time or casual work, often seeking more working
hours or working non-standard hours, are involved in insecure or limited employment
conditions, making them more vulnerable to job losses, are more likely than men to have
experienced discrimination, harassment, or bullying at work, undertake a disproportionate
share of caring and family responsibilities, which reduces their capacity to adapt to labour
market requirements and changes (this is particularly the case for wahine Maori and
Pacific women), and will be affected by increasing digitalisation and automation.

Te Mahere Whai Mahi Wahine is structured across three success areas:

1. Women are financially secure.

2. The labour market is inclusive.

3. Women are supported to meet their paid and unpaid work commitments without
incurring penalties.



This is a cross government agency plan

Te Mahere Whai Mahi Wahine builds on existing supports for women’s employment. The
plan has 31 action items led across the government sector and grouped by success area
and timeline. The Plan is a five year plan with immediate, medium and longer term actions
to support women’s employment.

Manatd Wahine Ministry for Women directly leads six actions. It supports action for women
within the other six employment action plans: Te Mahere Whai Mahi Maori: Maori
Employment Action Plan, Older Workers Employment Action Plan, Former Refugees,
Recent Migrants, and Ethnic Communities Employment Action Plan, the Pacific
Employment Action Plan, Work Matters — Employment Action Plan for people disabled
people, and Youth Employment Action Plan.

The plan engaged directly with women

The Action plan was developed by communities of women, women's organisations and
partner agencies. The Minister for Women's advisory group, the National Advisory Council
on the Employment of Women (NACEW),led the engagement to develop the action plan.
The Ministry for Women supported this engagement with a series of on line and in person
hui as well as sought written advice and input into the plans development. The Action Plan
and supporting material is published on the Ministry's website
https://www.women.govt.nz/library/te-mahere-whai-mahi-wahine-engagement-2022.

Implementing the Plan

The Plan is a living document. The majority of actions involve a monitoring role of other
agency'’s initiatives. Successful implementation of the plan requires regular communication
and coordination with these agencies. Key indicators of success are measured in
completed projects and identifying new and forward actions to support women’s
employment. It has a monitoring dashboard reported on 6 monthly to the monitoring
agency, the Ministry of Business Innovation and Employment.



Friday, August 30, 2024 at 09:44:20 New Zealand Standard Time

Subject: FW: 14. Ministry for Women - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA
2024/01)

Date: Friday, 17 May 2024 at 11:00:31 AM New Zealand Standard Time

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

To: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Category: Yellow

Attachments: image001.png

From:
Date: Tuesday, 9 April 2024 at 9:08 AM
To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org>
Cc:
Subject: RE: 14. Ministry for Women - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference:
OIA 2024/01)

Kia ora Wendy
Apologies for the delay.

The Women’s Employment Action Plan is held by the Ministry for Women.
MBIE provides a reporting mechanism across all seven EAPs but not individual EAPs

Hope this helps.

Nga mihi
.

| Principal Advisor, Ministerial Services
M: 021 284 5866 | E:
22 The Terrace | Level S, ouse
PO Box 10049, Wellington 6011
www.women.govt.nz

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2024 10:11 PM

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Subject: 14. Ministry for Women - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01)

Kia orJ

The Institute would like to thank you for your response to our OIA on 27 February 2024.

We are currently waiting for responses from two departments (both extended their OIA due date). In the
meantime we have started the verification process.

If you have a moment can you answer the following question:

1. Te Mahere Whai Mahi Wahine Women's Employment Action Plan: Based on your feedback, we will
treat this as jointly held with MBIE? Correct?

Page 10of 6



Once we have your answer to question 1, we will be back in touch with the final draft of the excel.

Best wishes,

Wendy

From: I

I
Date: 27 February 2024 at 16:58:59 NZDT
To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@ mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Cc: I

Subject: RE: 14. Ministry for Women - Government Department Strategies
Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01)

Téna koe Wendy

Please see attached a response to your request for information.

Nga mihi

I | Principal Advisor, Ministerial Services

o | I

22 The Terrace | Level 9, QUAL IT House
PO Box 10049, Wellington 6011

www.women.govt.nz

From: Ministry for Women - Ministerial Servicing
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2024 9:03 AM

To: wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Cc:

Subject: RE: 14. Ministry for Women - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01)

Téna koe Wendy

| am emailing to confirm that Manatd Wahine Ministry for Women have received your Official
Information Act request of 29 January 2024.
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Manati Wahine will endeavour to respond to your request as soon as possible and, in any event, no
later than 27 February 2024 — 20 working days after your request was received. If we are unable to
respond to your request by that date, we will notify you of an extension of that timeframe.

Please do not hesitate to reply to this email if you have any queries or further information relating to this
request.

Nga mihi,

I | Principal Advisor, Ministerial Services

- I -

22 The Terrace | Level 9, QUAL IT House
PO Box 10049, Wellington 6011

<image001.png>

www.women.govt.nz
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Subject: GDS Index update - confirming joint strategies with MBIE

Date: Wednesday, 4 December 2024 at 1:31:35 PM New Zealand Daylight
Time

From: Wendy McGuinness

To: I

CC: Patrick Shonakan, Molly Woods

Priority: High

Attachments: image001.jpg

Kia ora |l

Thanks for your response on 21 October 2024. We are about to publish are 2023 GDS Index.
Based on your response below and the responses from DIA and DOC, we have treated the
following two strategies as still active but no longer held by MBIE:

¢ Government Tourism Strategy (held by DOC).
o The Digital Strategy for Aotearoa 2022/23 Action Plan for the Digital Strategy for
Aotearoa (held by DIA).

Given this has implications for DOC and DIA, we have copied them both into this
correspondence.

If anyone has any issues, questions or concerns, please get back to me before the end of the
week.

Many thanks,
Wendy

PS: Idea to think about — it would be great if departments could standardise their OIA
addresses — e,g, all OIA@xxxx.

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Date: Wednesday, 20 November 2024 at 10:26 AM

To:

Cc: Patrick Shonakan <ps@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: Re: URGENT FW: GDS Index — confirming joint strategies (MBIE)
CRM:0268375 [UNCLASSIFIED]

Kia ora |l
Just a gentle reminder — we are keen to confirm the following:

1. We do not seem to have received a response to our request (24 October, below) —
can you confirm an eta? (see green highlight).

2. We do not seem to have received a response to the remaining part of our request
(21 October, far below) (see yellow highlight).

It would be great if we could get a response to both of these as soon as possible, as we
are aiming to publish very soon.

Many thanks,
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Wendy

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Date: Thursday, 24 October 2024 at 11:18 AM

To:

Cc: Patrick Shonakan <ps@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: Re: URGENT FW: GDS Index — confirming joint strategies (MBIE)
CRM:0268375 [UNCLASSIFIED]

Kia ora |l

Thank you for your response, unfortunately the first two comments are at odds with what
we have received from other departments, specifically:
DOC’s OIlA response stated that the ‘Government Tourism Strategy’ is still
active.
DIA’s OlA response stated that the ‘The Digital Strategy for Aotearoa’ is still
active.

Please confirm with DOC and DIA whether these are active (or not) and get back to us
with your joint view. In the meantime, we will remove you as jointly holding the third
strategy below based on your response.

Many thanks,

Wendy

From:

Date: Monday, 21 October 2024 at 10:16 AM

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: RE: URGENT FW: GDS Index — confirming joint strategies (MBIE) CRM:0268375
[UNCLASSIFIED]

Kia ora Wendy
Thank you for your below emails regarding the Government Department Strategies (GDS).

We have consulted with relevant teams regarding the below listed GDS, please see the comments in
the below table:

MBIE IName of PubhcatlonDuration GDS  [Jointly TransferredLink t0 GDS
Comment [strategy [Date replaces fheld? [from
MBIE did
not include Jointly
this strategy [l. held . L
. oL https://www.mbie.govt.nz/immigration-and
in our initial (Government| 2019~ between 5 - I
. [May 2019 IN/A N/A tourism /tourism /new-zealand-aotearoa-gove
response as [Tourism ’ 2020 IDOC . —
.. tourism-strategy,/
it is not Strategy and o
currently IMBIE
active.
MBIE did [. The
not include [Digital
this strategy [Strategy for Jointly
in our initial otearoa held https:/ /www.digital.govt.nz/digital
response as [2022/23 2022- between| I *—“ T ’—(; e
it is not Action Plan Sept 2021 b032 IN/A DIA IN/A 1:?::?:3?,?1/ strategy/digital-strategy-for-aot

Page 2 of 6


https://www.mbie.govt.nz/immigration-and-tourism/tourism/new-zealand-aotearoa-government-tourism-strategy/
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oo i sas prenns

I

currently  [for the land

active. Digital IMBIE
Strategy for
lAotearoa
MBIE was
part of the
initial
developmentf3. Antarctic Jointly
(s)tf;ztlileegy and gggthern Antarctic held
the cabinet |[Ocean and between https://www.mfat.covt.nz/en/environment
2021— Southern [LINZ,
approval [Research  [Dec 2021 b030 Ocean  IMPI IN/A and-the-southern-ocean /aotearoa-new-zealar
process [Directions Science MBI’E antarctic-research-directions-and-priotities
however and 2011)  hnd
IMBIE is not|Priorities IMEAT

actively 2021-2030
involved in
the ongoing
strategy.

We are currently preparing a response relating to the below GDS and will be with you later in the week:

ﬁame Publicationl . |GDS [Jointly [Transferred) . \ 1o Providec
Date replaces [held? [from by
strategy
4.
Charging
Our
Future:
National
electric
vehicle
charging Zoocztg’ber p023.2035N/A PP
strategy nd
for MoT
Aotearoa
New
Zealand
2023-
2035

Jointly
held

https://www.transport.govt.nz/assets/Uploads/EV-
between|

IN/A Charging-Strategy.pdf MoT

If you have any further question please let me know.

Thank you

Ministerial Services
Strategy, Performance & Operations | Communications, Design & Ministerial Services | Corporate Services, Finance &
Enablement

0 .{.ﬁ,’- MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
. "&f INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT

e HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

>

ey o)

-
-
-
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Original Message
From: wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org;

Received: Mon Oct 14 2024 21:56:38 GMT+1300 (New Zealand Daylight Time)

To:
Cc:

ps!gmcqumnessms!l!u!e.org;

Subject: GDS Index — confirming joint strategies (MBIE)

Kia ora,

A: Acknowledgement

It has been almost a month since we made our OIA request (see far below). We have
since followed up with two requests for an acknowledgment email. Given we have not
heard back from you, we think the MBIE OIA inbox may have a technical issue. Given
this If we do not receive confirmation by Monday 21 October 2024, we will flag this with

the Ombudsman.

B: An additional request

Furthermore, we would like to expand our request as follows (see last row):

Thank you for responding to our OIA 2024/01 (your ref DOIA 2324-1576). As part of our
consolidation process, we check GDS OIA responses for inconsistencies across different

departments.

As part of this process, we have identified three strategies that list MBIE as a joint owner that

were not listed in your OIA response.

lName of PubhcatlonDuration GDS  [Jointly TransferredLink t0 GDS Prov
strategy [Date replaces [held? [from by

Jointly
1. held . . . .
Government b019 betw https:/ /www.mbie.covt.nz/immioration-and-
T(c))l‘lrreism ¢ May 2019 2020_ IN/A DeOCeenN/A t()ur?sm tourism /new-zealand-aotearoa-government-  [DOC

tourism-strategy,/

Strategy and o

IMBIE
2. The
Digital
Strategy for Jointly
Aotearoa held https://www.digital.govt.nz /digital
2022/23 2022- between O S TR o
Action Plan Sept 2021 b032 IN/A DIA IN/A government/strate y/digital-strategy-for-aotearoa-and- [DIA
for the and action-plan/
Digital IMBIE
Strategy for
|JAotearoa
3. Antarctic .

ointly
and ) J Y

Antarctic |held
Southern
and between| - . .
Ocean b021— Southern [LINZ https:/ /www.mfat.covt.nz/en/environment/antarctica-
Research  [Dec 2021 > IN/A and-the-southern-ocean/aotearoa-new-zealand- IMEA
. . 2030 Ocean [MPI, - T PR

Directions . antarctic-research-directions-and-priorities
and Science [MBIE
Priorities (2011)  jand
2021-2030 MEAT
4. Charging
Our Future:
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National -
. Jointly

electric held

vehicle https:/ /www.transport.covt.nz/assets/Uploads /EV-

charging [P D023 2035N/A  [PEEVECnN /A Charging-Strategy.pdf MoT
88 b3 MBIE = :

strategy for nd

|Aotearoa Mo T

New

Zealand

2023-2035

Please confirm that MBIE jointly hold these strategies, and they should therefore be added to
your GDS list. If you disagree that you jointly hold these, please confirm this is a joint
understanding with the other listed agencies before responding.

Many thanks,

Wendy

From: Wendy McGuinness wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Date: Tuesday, 8 October 2024 at 3:47 PM

To:

Cc: Arne Larsen al@mcguinnessinstitute.org, Annie McGuinness
am@mcguinnessinstitute.org, Dana King dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org
Subject: Re: GDS Index — confirming joint strategies (MBIE)

Hi again,
I might have missed this, but can you please confirm you have received this OIA.
Many thanks, Wendy

From: Wendy McGuinness wmcg@ mcguinnessinstitute.org

Date: Thursday, 26 September 2024 at 4:03 PM

To:

Cc: Arne Larsen al@mcguinnessinstitute.org, Annie McGuinness am@mcguinnessinstitute.org
Subject: Re: GDS Index — confirming joint strategies (MBIE)

Hi there,

Can you just confirm you have received this request; and ideally get back to us in the next few
days with a response. We are hoping this will not take too much time.

Many thanks, Wendy

Please also copy in Arne and Annie (copied in).

From: Wendy McGuinness wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org
Date: Monday, 16 September 2024 at 2:28 PM

To:

Cc: Arne Larsen al@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Subject: GDS Index — confirming joint strategies (MBIE)
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Kia ora,

Thank you for responding to our OIA 2024/01 (your ref DOIA 2324-1576). As part of our
consolidation process, we check GDS OIA responses for inconsistencies across different

departments.

As part of this process, we have identified three strategies that list MBIE as a joint owner that were
not listed in your OIA response.

Name of PubhcanonDutation GDS  [Jointly TransferredLink to GDS
strategy Date replaces fheld? [from

Jointly
1. held : . :
Government 019 b etween https://www.mbie.govt.nz/immigrat
ourism | [May 2019 F o IN/A DOC N/A tourism/tourism /new-zealand-aotea:
Strategy | od tourism-strategy/

MBIE
2. The
Digital
Strategy for Jointly
Aotearoa held https:/ /www.digital.govt.nz/digital-
i(lztichj:;’lan Sept 2021 38?3 IN/A ?)CKCCQN/ A Q(,)\L'crnmcnt strategy, di(rrital—stkratcg)
for the and action-plan/
Digital MBIE
Strategy for
I Aotearoa
3. Antarctic .

ointl
and _ J y
Antarctic fheld

Southern
Ocean and between https:/ /www.mfat.covt.nz/en/envitc
Research  [Dec 2021 igié_ ?)outhern ﬁg}z’ N/A angl—the—southern—(;cean aotearoa-ne
Directions Sc?zircle MBI,E antarctic-research-directions-and-pric
il’r:i((l)rities (2011)  jand
2021-2030 MEAT

Please confirm that MBIE jointly hold these strategies, and they should therefore be added to your
GDS list. If you disagree that you jointly hold these, please confirm this is a joint understanding with
the other listed agencies before responding.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to get in contact.

Best wishes,

Wendy

Wendy McGuinness

Chief Executive

McGuinness Institute Te Hononga Waka
Level 1A, 15 Allen Street, Wellington 6011 | PO Box 24-222 Wellington 6142

+64 4 499 8888 | www.mcguinnessinstitute.org
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The McGuinness Institute is a non-partisan think tank working towards a sustainable future, contributing strategic foresight through evidence-
based research and policy analysis.

Disclaimer: This email is intended only to be read or used by the addressee. It is confidential and may contain legally privileged information. If
you are not the addressee indicated in this message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or deliver

this message to anyone, and you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email. Confidentiality and legal privilege are
not waived or lost by reason of mistaken delivery to you.
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15. Minj
Innovationrand

4,6 4 MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
NI\ :%; INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT
SR HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

26 July 2024
Ref: DOIA 2324-1576
Wendy McGuinness

McGuinness Institute Te Hononga Waka
Email: wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Téna koe Wendy McGuinness

Thank you for your email of 28 January 2024 to the Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment
(MBIE) requesting, under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act), the following information:

The purpose of this OIA is to create an accurate list of GDSs in operation as at 31 December 2023. In
order to achieve this, we would like to ask you the following three questions summarised below, but
specified in more detdil in the Excel attached. The Excel notes by row, (i) all existing GDSs in 31
December 2021 (in blue) or (ii) possible GDSs (in green), found by my team. Our preference is that you
answer the questions in the Excel, and email the Excel back to us.

~

Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please add to the
Excel document attached.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been recently

archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

We sincerely apologise for the length of time it has taken to provide you with the information requested.
Please find attached the Excel spreadsheet which contains the requested information about active
Government Department Strategies. We have also included a further tab which details strategies which
have been transferred or do not fall within the definition of a Government Department Strategy.

Please see Annex One for the archived Government Department Strategies which are no longer active.

If you wish to discuss any aspect of your request or this response, or if you require any further assistance,
please contact

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information
about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802
602.

Naku noa, na

Acting Ganeral Manager — Communications, Design and Ministerial Services




Annex One: Archived Government Department Strategies

Index number | Name of strategy on GDS Index Comment
GDS15-14 Government Tourism Strategy Archived
GDS15-16 Small Business Strategy Archived
GDS15-02 Energy Strategy 2011-2021 Archived
GDS15-08 Pacific Economic Strategy 2015-2021 As you note, this strategy was concluded in
2021. There is no new strategy, however the
Treasury independently established their
strategy which we have inputted to.
GDS15-10 Energy Efficiency and Conservation Strategy
2017-2022 Archived
GDS15-04 Refugee Settlement: Resettlement Strategy Archived
GDS15-05 Major Events Strategy: Investing in world class This strategy is no longer active and no singular
events strategy document has replaced it. For more
information please see:
www.majorevents.govt.nz/about/strategy.
GDS15-17 Our Employment Strategy This strategy is no longer active and has been
replaced by the Aotearoa New Zealand’s
Employment Strategy.
GDS15-18 Economic Plan for a Productive, Sustainable and
Inclusive Economy Archived
GDS15-19 Responsibly Delivering Value: A Minerals and
Petroleum Resource Strategy for Aotearoa New
Zealand 2019-2029 Archived
GDS15-21 Agritech Industry Transformation Plan Archived
GDS15-24 Advanced Manufacturing ITP Scope Archived
GDS15-XX Our Economic Plan: Supporting Aotearoa New
Zealand to become a high wage low emissions
economy that provides economic security in
good times and bad. Archived
GDS15-XX He Mahere Tiaki Kaimahi Better Work Action This was not a Govt Dept Strategy, it was put
Plan out by the Industry Transformation Plan (ITPs)
leadership group. ITPs were subject to a ‘stop
work’ notices.
GDS15-XX Advanced Manufacturing Industry
Transformation Plan )
Archived
GDS15-XX Agritech Industry Transformation Plan Archived




Wednesday, May 1, 2024 at 14:51:24 New Zealand Standard Time

From: Information <Info@defence.govt.nz>

Date: 20 February 2024 at 11:02:01 NZDT

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Subject: Response to your OIA request [unclassified]

Kia ora Wendy,

Please find attached the response to your Official Information Act request.

Yours sincerely

Ministry of Defence

Ministerial and Executive Services Bran

Manatu Kaupapa Waonga - New Zealand
Defence
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16. Ministry of Defence

Defence House PO Box 12703 ' . 'xg -
34 Bowen Street Molesworth Street o ,,; 3 MANATU KAUPAPA
Wellington, New Zealand ~ Wellington 6144, New Zealand 5 B “} WAONGA

W NEW ZEALAND

%Y MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

P +64 (04) 496 0999
E info@defence.govi.nz www.defence.govt.nz

22 February 2024

Wendy McGuinness
Chief Executive, McGuinness Institute
wmea@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Dear Wendy
RESPONSE TO YOUR OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

Thank you for your email of 28 January 2024, in which you requested, pursuant to the Official
Information Act 1982 (the Act), information to allow for updates to the McGuinness Institute
Government Department Strategies (GDS) Index. Please see below responses to your specific
qguestions.

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

The documents included in the 2021 Index are still active as the policy and strategy settings
are considered to be Government policy until replaced or otherwise updated.

The exception, however, is the ‘Strategic Defence Policy Statement 2018’ and the ‘Defence
White Paper 2016’ whose policy and strategy settings have been updated in the ‘Defence
Policy and Strategy Statement 2023’

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please add
to the Excel document attached.

In the period following the publication of the 2021 Index, two documents have been released:
‘Defence Policy and Strategy Statement 2023’ and ‘Future Force Design Principles 2023’
The ‘Defence Policy and Strategy Statement 2023’ has been correctly identified in the Excel
document. However, the ‘Future Force Design Principles 2023’ is missing from this
document and has been added as requested.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been
recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?



We recommend that the ‘Strategic Defence Policy Statement 2018’ and ‘Defence White
Paper 2016’ be removed from the Excel document for reasons that are specified in response
to Question 1 above.

We have also ensured that the relevant updates are captured in the attached Excel document
as requested.

Under section 28(3) of the Act you have the right to request the Ombudsman to investigate
and review this response.

Yours sincerel

Deputy Secretary, Defence Policy and Planning



17. Ministry of Education

From: Enquiries National <enquiries.national@education.govt.nz>
Date: 22 February 2024 at 16:08:17 NZDT

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Subject: OIA response - ref 1321756

Kia ora Wendy
Please find the response to your request of 28 January 2024 attached.
Nga mihi

Enquiries National Team | Te Tahuhu o te Matauranga | Ministry of Education | AG (

education.govt.nz

We shape an education system that delivers equitable and excellent outcomes
He mea tarai e matou te matauranga kia rangatira ai, kia mana taurite ai 6na huanga

DISCLAIMER:

This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If you are
not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this email and attachments is
prohibited. If you have received this email in error please notify the author immediately and erase all copies of the
email and attachments. The Ministry of Education accepts no responsibility for changes made to this message or
attachments after transmission from the Ministry.
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21/02/2024

Wendy McGuinness
The Chief Executive
McGuinness Institute Te Hononga Waka

Téna koe Wendy

OIA: 1321756 Government Department Strategies Index (GDS Index) — updating to 31 December
2023

Thank you for your email of 28 January 2024 to the Ministry of Education (the Ministry) requesting the
following information:

The purpose of this OIA is to create an accurate list of GDSs in operation as at 31
December 2023. In order to achieve this, we would like to ask you the following three
questions summarised below but specified in more detail in the Excel attached. The Excel
notes by row, (i) all existing GDSs on 31 December 2021 (in blue) or (ii) possible GDSs (in
green), found by my team. Our preference is that you answer the questions in the Excel
and email the Excel back to us.

1. Are the existing GDSs (as of 31 December 2021) still active?
2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached documents? If yes, please add

to the Excel document attached.
3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been recently
archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

Your request has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

Please find attached as Appendix A, the Ministry’s response to your request. This has been provided
to you in the Excel spreadsheet, as requested.

Please note, we may publish this response on our website after five working days. Your name and
contact details will be removed.

Naku noa, na

Acting Hautu | Deputy Secretary | Te Pou Rangatopi | Corporate



18. Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade
Friday, August 30, 2024 at 09:46:50 New Zealand Standard Time

Subject: FW: 18. Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade - Government Department Strategies Index (our

reference: OIA 2024/01)

Date: Friday, 17 May 2024 at 10:58:32 AM New Zealand Standard Time
From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

To:

Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Category: Yellow

From:

Date: Thursday, 11 April 2024 at 4:42 PM

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: RE: 18. Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade - Government Department Strategies Index
(our reference: OIA 2024/01)

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Good afternoon Wendy,
Please see the answers to the additional questions you raised.
Our People Strategy: Can you provide a new MFAT website link for this strategy (the one you provided in your

response appears not to be working)?
Pages - People strategy

Trade Recovery Strategy 2.0: As this strategy is not a corporate document (but just text on your website), we do
not think we should treat it as a GDS. See explanation on our Working Paper 2022/01-Methodology (p.
13): ‘A GDS must be a position ‘statement’ or a ‘report’ at a fixed point of time. Do you agree?

The previous Government launched the Trade Recovery Strategy (TRS) in June 2020 to help put
New Zealand in the best possible position to recover from the impacts of COVID-19, and to seize new
opportunities for trade and investment. At the time, the TRS was organised under ‘the three R’s’:

Retooling exporter support;

Reinvigorating international trade architecture; and

Refreshing key trade relationships.
The TRS outlined key deliverables for each of these areas as New Zealand sought to recover from the
impacts of COVID-189.
In 2022, the Government sought to revaluate and refresh its approach as New Zealand reopened its
borders and in response to a changing geopolitical environment (epitomised by Russia’s invasion of
Ukraine). This TRS ‘refresh’ sought to organise future work under the ‘STAR’ framework:

Sustainable and inclusive trade.

Trade and export lift.

Architecture.

Resilience:
There were a number of specific proposals to support the four key areas of this refreshed framework. The
refreshed TRS, like the original, was submitted to, and approved by Ministers. It therefore should be
considered as the then-Government’s trade strategy.

Aotearoa New Zealand International Climate Finance Strategy: We consider this strategy might meet the GDS
criteria — see ‘At a glance’ here. Can you provide a pdf of the complete strategy and the following
information: (i) Publication Date (ii) This GDS replaces (iii) Jointly held (iv) Transferred from etc.
Attached

Published: August 2022
GSD replaces: NA
Jointly held by: NA
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Transferred from: NA

Nga mihi
I

Unit Manager
Executive Services Division
New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | Manati Aorere

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Monday, 25 March 2024 10:34 pm

To:

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: 18. Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference:
OIA 2024/01)

Kia ora,

Thank you for your response to our OIA on 26 February 2024.

We are currently waiting for responses from two departments (both extended their OIA due date). In the
meantime we have started the verification process.

If you have a moment can you answer the following question:

1. Our People Strategy: Can you provide a new MFAT website link for this strategy (the one you
provided in your response appears not to be working)?

2. Trade Recovery Strategy 2.0: As this strategy is not a corporate document (but just text on your
website), we do not think we should treat it as a GDS. See explanation on our Working Paper 2022/01-
Methodology (p. 13): ‘A GDS must be a position ‘statement’ or a ‘report’ at a fixed point of time. Do
you agree?

3. Aotearoa New Zealand International Climate Finance Strategy: We consider this strategy might meet
the GDS criteria — see ‘At a glance’ here. Can you provide a pdf of the complete strategy and the
following information: (i) Publication Date (ii) This GDS replaces (iii) Jointly held (iv) Transferred
from etc.

Once we have your answer to these questions, we will be back in touch with the final draft of the excel.

Best wishes,

Wendy

From: I
Date: 26 February 2024 at 17:14:49 NZDT

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg @ mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: RE: 18. Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade - Government
Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01)
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[UNCLASSIFIED]

Téna koe Wendy McGuinness,

Please see the attached letter concerning your OIA request.

Nga mihi

Executive Services Division
New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade | Manatil Aorere

195 Lambton Quay, Private Bag 18901, Wellington 5045, New Zealand

www.mfat.govt.nz | www.safetravel.govt.nz
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New Zealand Ministry of
Foreign Affairs and Trade
Manatu Aorere

26 February 2024 195 Lambton Quay
Private Bag 18—901

Wellington 6160
New Zealand

Wendy McGuinness
wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org -

OIA 29067

Téna koe Wendy McGuinness

I refer to your email of 28 January 2024 in which you request the following under the Official
Information Act 1982 (OIA):

The purpose of this OIA is to create an accurate list of GDSs in operation as at 31
December 2023. In order to achieve this, we would like to ask you the following three
questions summarised below, but specified in more detail in the Excel attached. The Excel
notes by row, (I) all existing GDSs in 31 December 2021 (in blue) or (ii) possible GDSs (in
green), found by my team. Our preference is that you answer the questions in the Excel,
and email the Excel back to us.

1.  Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please add
to the Excel document attached.

3.  Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been
recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

About the Draft Master Excel

. Each department has its own sheet.

. Each row represents one GDS.

0 The rows in blue are copied directly from our 2021 GDS Index.

o The rows in green represent potential GDSs that my team has found by reviewing
your departments website.

o The cells in yellow indicate specific questions (see Column J: McGuinness Institute’s
comments and questions). Your responses should go into Column K (coloured orange). The
Institute holds a 'Draft Master Excel, Version 1 (dated 29 January 2024)’, which contains
all the sheets. The 'Draft Master Excel’ can be found on the Institute’s website here and
will be updated so that you can see the changes as they come in so that you have the
latest list. However, the correspondence between the Institute and the departments will
not appear on the 'Draft Master Excel’. We have made the summarised 'Draft Master Excel’
accessible so you can check for shared GDSs, held by more than one department. We have
found a few of these in our initial scoping exercise, and these have been included in your
departments Excel (if they exist). Our view is that GDSs signed off by one of the six
interdepartmental boards (as per Schedule 2 of the Public Service Act 2020), should by
their very nature, be treated as ‘jointly held’. Note: This issue became apparent to us
when we found Te Aorerekura - National Strategy to Eliminate Family Violence and Sexual

enquiries@mfat.govt.nz
www.mfat.govt.nz
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Violence. This GDS was signed off by the Executive Board for the Elimination of Family
Violence and Sexual Violence; which includes Department of Corrections, Ministry of
Education, Ministry of Health, Ministry of Justice, Ministry of Maori Development—Te Puni
Kokiri, Ministry of Social Development, New Zealand Police, Oranga Tamariki—Ministry for
Children and Public Service Commission. We have excluded the four associated agency’s
listed on the Te Puna Aonui website, found here. However, for the purposes of the 'Draft
Master Excel’, we have treated the eight departments (that form part of the executive
board) as ‘jointly holding’ the GDS (with the exception of New Zealand Police, as they are
not a department). If you disagree with this treatment, please let us know.

The information relevant to your request is attached. Regarding the Trade Recovery Strategy
2.0, this document is only publicly available in HTML format however we have created and
attached a PDF for your reference.

Please note that it is our policy to proactively release our responses to official information
requests where possible. Therefore, our response to your request (with your personal information
removed) may be published on the Ministry website: www.mfat.govt.nz/en/about-us/contact-
us/official-information-act-responses/

If you have any questions about this decision, you can contact us by email at:

. You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the
Ombudsman of this decision by contacting www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone
0800 802 602.

Naku noa, na

for Acting Secretary of Foreign Affairs and Trade
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19. Ministry of Health

Monday, December 2, 2024 at 09:44:04 New Zealand Daylight Time

Subject: Re: Point of clarification: FW: Response to your request for information, H2024035344
CRM:0114544

Date: Friday, 29 November 2024 at 4:17:12 PM New Zealand Daylight Time

From: |

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

CC: Molly Woods <mw@mcguinnessinstitute.org>, Patrick Shonakan <ps@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Attachments: image001.png, image002.png, image003.png, image004.png, image005.png, image006.png,
Outlook-iegfjuwy.png, 20240327 MOH OIA response H2024035344- updated.xlsx

Kia ora Wendy,

Thank you for your email. Confirming the information in the red rows are correct. The business unit
has made minor updates to columns F, G, H and | in row 35 and 51 on the attached spreadsheet.

To note, Ministry of Health is the department responsible for preparing the integrated problem
gambling strategy specified in the Gambling Act (s317-320 refers). The Act requires the cost of the
strategy activities to be recovered by a levy and these costings must be updated every three years.
The Act also specifies a number of statutory requirements to be fulfilled to update these costs, which
in practical terms results in a revised strategy being prepared and published every three years.
Currently the Strategy to Prevent and Minimise Gambling Harm 2025/26 to 2027/28 is under
development and once approved will come into effect on 1 July next year, and replace the Strategy
to Prevent and Minimise Gambling Harm 2022/23 to 2024/25 that came into effect on 1 July 2022
and will lapse on 30 June 2025.

Nga mihi

OIA Services Team
Manatu Hauora | Ministry of Health

MANATU
HAUORA

MINISTRY OF HEALTH

Ministry of Health information releases

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Friday, 29 November 2024 13:03

To:

Cc: Molly Woods <mw@mcguinnessinstitute.org>; Patrick Shonakan <ps@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Subject: Point of clarification: FW: Response to your request for information, H2024035344
CRM:0114544

Kia ora OIA Services Team,

Our OIA 2024/01 (Your OIA ref: H2024035344)
We will shortly publish the 2023 GDS Index but as part of the final review process we noticed that

the Ministry of Health has two GDSs under the same name as active in the Excel (forwarded by you
on 27 March 2024, reattached).
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Please could you clarify the following question asap (I am worried it might be a cut and paste error
from your end):

1. Strategy to Prevent and Minimise Gambling Harm 2019/20 to 2021/22 (see row GDS 19-
34, the orange column, row highlighted in red)

2. Strategy to Prevent and Minimise Gambling Harm 2022/23 to 2024/25 (see row GDS 19—
XX, the orange column, row highlighted in red)

QUESTION: Are the above two strategies both active as at 31 December 20237 If not, please clarify
which one was archived and when.

Nga mihi,
Wendy McGuinness

Wendy McGuinness
Chief Executive

McGuinness Institute Te Hononga Waka

Level 1A, 15 Allen Street, Wellington 6011 | PO Box 24-222 Wellington 6142
+64 4 499 8888 | www.mcguinnessinstitute.org

The McGuinness Institute is a non-partisan think tank working towards a sustainable future, contributing strategic foresight through
evidence-based research and policy analysis.

Disclaimer: This email is intended only to be read or used by the addressee. It is confidential and may contain legally privileged information.
If you are not the addressee indicated in this message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or
deliver this message to anyone, and you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email. Confidentiality and legal
privilege are not waived or lost by reason of mistaken delivery to you.

From: |

Date: Wednesday, 27 March 2024 at 5:04 PM
To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Subject: Response to your request for information, H2024035344 CRM:0114544

Kia ora Wendy

Please find attached a letter regarding your request for official information. We also note you
submitted a supplementary question on 26 March 2024 for:

1. We note that the Te Aorerekura: National Strategy to Eliminate Family Violence and
Sexual Violence, forms part of the work of Te Puna Aonui. We understand the Joint Venture
was formed to improve the whole-of-government approach to family Violence and sexual
violence. The eight departments involved are: Corrections (3), MoE (17), MoH (19), MoJ (21),
TPK (22), MSD (23), OT (27) and PSC (28). Our view is that this strategy is jointly held by the
departments, do you agree?

Te Puna Aonui is responsible for the overall reporting on progress with Te Aorerekura actions. You
may wish to refer information requests regarding Te Aorerekura to Te Puna Aonui:
www.tepunaaonui.govt.nz/footer/contact-us/. The Ministry and Health New Zealand continue to
work with Te Puna Aonui agency partners to realise the goals of Te Aorerekura National Strategy to
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Eliminate Family Violence and Sexual Violence.
If you wish to discuss any aspect of your request with us, including this decision, please feel free to
contact the OIA Services Team on oiagr@health.govt.nz.

Under section 28(3) of the Act you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review any decisions
made under this request. The Ombudsman may be contacted by email at:
info@ombudsman.parliament.nz or by calling 0800 802 602.

Nga mihi

OIA Services Team
Manati Hauora information releases

MANATU

HAUORA oo®

MINISTRY OF HEALTH
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Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying
attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to
legal privilege.

If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,

distribute or copy this message or attachments.

If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender

immediately and delete this message.
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Statement of confidentiality: This e-mail message and any accompanying
attachments may contain information that is IN-CONFIDENCE and subject to
legal privilege.

If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,

distribute or copy this message or attachments.

If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender

immediately and delete this message.
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addressee and is not necessarily the official view or communication of the
Ministry. It may be legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient you
must not use, disclose, copy or distribute this message or the information in it
as this may be unlawful. If you have received this message in error, please
email or telephone the sender immediately."

"The information contained in this email message is intended only for the addressee and is not necessarily
the official view or communication of the Ministry. It may be legally privileged. If you are not the intended
recipient you must not use, disclose, copy or distribute this message or the information in it as this may be
unlawful. If you have received this message in error, please email or telephone the sender immediately."
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MANATU
HAUORA

MINISTRY OF HEALTH

133 Molesworth Street
PO Box 5013
Wellington 6140

New Zealand

T+64 4 496 2000

27 March 2024

Wendy McGuinness

By email: wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org
Ref: H2024035344

Tena koe Wendy
Response to your request for official information

Thank you for your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) to the Ministry of
Health — Manati Hauora (the Ministry) on 28 January 2024 for information regarding the
Government Department Strategies Index.

On 26 February 2024, the due date for responding to your request was extended pursuant to
section 15A(1)(a) of the Act as the scope necessitates a search through a large quantity of
information.

Thank you for your patience while we worked on your request:

The purpose of this OIA is to create an accurate list of GDSs in operation as at 31
December 2023. In order to achieve this, we would like to ask you the following three
questions summarised below, but specified in more detail in the Excel attached. The Excel
notes by row, (i) all existing GDSs in 31 December 2021 (in blue) or (ii) possible GDSs (in
green), found by my team. Our preference is that you answer the questions in the Excel,
and email the Excel back to us.

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please add
to the Excel document attached.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been
recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

Please find attached completed Excel spreadsheet, addressing the above queries.

| trust this information fulfils your request. If you wish to discuss any aspect of your request with
us, including this decision, please feel free to contact the OIA Services Team on:



Under section 28(3) of the Act, you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review any
decisions made under this request. The Ombudsman may be contacted by email at:
info@ombudsman.parliament.nz or by calling 0800 802 602.

Please note that this response, with your personal details removed, may be published on the
Manatl Hauora website at: www.health.govt.nz/about-ministry/information-releases/responses-
official-information-act-requests.

Naku noa, na

ve Services | Te Pou Whakatere Kawanatanga
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20. Ministry of Housing
and Urban Development

Monday, December 9, 2024 at 11:23:11 New Zealand Daylight Time

Subject: Re: Response to your OIA CRM:0201293

Date: Friday, 6 December 2024 at 6:10:05 PM New Zealand Daylight Time

From: Enquiries <enquiries@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

To: OlA Requests <OIA_Requests@hud.govt.nz>

CC: Patrick Shonakan <ps@mcguinnessinstitute.org>, Molly Woods <mw@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Attachments: image.jpeg

Kia ora,
We will shortly be publishing the 2023 GDS Index.

As part of our final check, we have decided to merge Maihi Ka Ora — The National Maori Housing Strategy
[implementation plan] and Maihi Ka Ora — The National Maori Housing Strategy [the strategy document].

We just wanted to give you advanced knowledge of this.

We hope to publish the 2023 GDS Index before Christmas, but we will follow up with an invitation to an event
to discuss the results in the new year.

Many thanks, Wendy

From: OIA Requests <OIA_Requests@hud.govt.nz>
Date: Monday, 19 February 2024 at 9:20 AM

To: Enquiries <enquiries@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Subject: Response to your OIA CRM:0201293

Tena koe Wendy

Please find attached the response to your OIA to Te Tuapapa Kura Kainga — Ministry of Housing and
Urban Development.

| removed the HUD info and placed it into a new Excel sheet, due to issues sending the entire
workbook back to you - | trust this is ok.

Nga mihi

Government Services

Government Services
Organisational Performance
oia@hud.govt.nz
www.hud.govt.nz

f Te Tiiapapa Kura Kiinga

Ministry of Housing and Urban Development

He kiainga ora, he hapori ora - our purpose is thriving communities where everyone has a place to call home,
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Wendy McGuinness
McGuinness Institute Te Hononga Waka
wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Dear Wendy

Thank you for your email of 02 February 2024 requesting Te Tuapapa Kura Kainga — Ministry of
Housing and Urban Development to update you on our Government Department Strategies,
under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

| hope you find the attached information useful.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review of my response by the Ombudsman, in
accordance with section 28(3) of the Act. The relevant details can be found on the Ombudsman’s

website at: www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

Yours sincerel

Manager, System Strategy
Te Tuapapa Kura Kainga — Ministry of Housing and Urban Development

Te Kawanatanga o Aotearoa
New Zealand Government



21. Ministry of Justice
Friday, August 30, 2024 at 09:48:50 New Zealand Standard Time

Subject: FW: 21. Ministry of Justice - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA
2024/01) (Mol reference: OIA 109312)

Date: Friday, 17 May 2024 at 11:02:43 AM New Zealand Standard Time

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

To: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Attachments: image002.jpg, image003.jpg

From: OIA@justice.govt.nz <OIA@justice.govt.nz>

Date: Thursday, 28 March 2024 at 9:32 AM

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: RE: 21. Ministry of Justice - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA
2024/01) (MoJ reference: OIA 109312)

Kia ora Ms McGuinness,

| am advised that Te Aorerekura is lead by Te Puna Aonui, which is an Interdepartmental Executive Board
hosted by (but not part of)., the Ministry of Justice. The Ministry of Justice contributed to the development
of the strategy and has actions on the action plan.

Nga mihi,

(o MINISTRY OF Team Leader, Ministerial Relations and Services
‘*&.—-‘b JUS,:I;I.S:,E Governance and Assurance
Mobile 027 2746908
jan.morison@justice.govt.nz

My employer supports flexible working. If I've sent this email outside standard business hours, please know
that | have no expectation of receiving a reply from you other than within your convenience.

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Wednesday, 27 March 2024 1:37 pm

To

Subject: Re: 21. Ministry of Justice - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01)
(Mol reference: OIA 109312)

Hi Jan,

I was just wanting to check if Te Aorerekura: National Strategy to Eliminate Family Violence and Sexual
Violence, was jointly-held with MoJ?

I can have another detailed look at Our Strategy 2023-2027, after Easter, so please ignore this one in the
meantime.

Thanks Wendy

From:
Date: Tuesday, 26 March 2024 at 9:53 AM
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To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Subject: RE: 21. Ministry of Justice - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA
2024/01) (Mol reference: OIA 109312)

Kia ora Ms McGuinness,

Thank you for this email. Can you please advise which next steps you require of the Ministry of Justice, as it
is unclear what you would like us to do for you.

Many thanks

Nga mihi,

legod MINISTRY OF Team Leader, Ministerial Relations and Services
‘m.-‘b ]US’:I;I'C,E Governance and Assurance
Mobile 027 2746908

My employer supports flexible working. If I've sent this email outside standard business hours, please know
that | have no expectation of receiving a reply from you other than within your convenience.

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Tuesday, 26 March 2024 12:23 am

To:

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: Re: 21. Ministry of Justice - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01)
(Mol reference: OIA 109312)

Hi again,
Our Strategy 2023-2027

Based on your response, we do not think this strategy meets criteria 3 or 7 of our GDS definition: (3). be
strategic, containing long-term thinking and setting out both the means (how) and the ends (the purpose), and
(7). not be a statement of intent or annual report.

Thanks for letting us know.

Best wishes, Wendy

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Date: Monday, 25 March 2024 at 11:32 PM

To:

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: 21. Ministry of Justice - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA
2024/01) (Mol reference: OIA 109312)

Kia ora,
Thank you for your response to our OIA on 27 February 2024.

We are currentlv waitino for resnonses from two denartments (hoth extended their OTA dne date) Tn the
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meantime we have started the verification process.
We just have a quick question:

We note that the Te Aorerekura: National Strategy to Eliminate Family Violence and Sexual Violence, forms
part of the work of Te Puna Aonui. We understand the Joint Venture was formed to improve the whole-of-
government approach to family Violence and sexual violence. The eight departments involved are:
Corrections (3), MoE (17), MoH (19), MoJ (21), TPK (22), MSD (23), OT (27) and PSC (28). Our view is
that these are jointly held by the departments, do you agree?

Once we have all the responses in, we will be back in touch with the final draft of the excel.
Best wishes,

Wendy

From: I

Date: 27 February 2024 at 16:29:58 NZDT
To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg @ mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Subject: Response to your request: OIA 109312

Téna koe Wendy,

Please find attached Ministry’s response to your Official Information Act request received on 28
January 2024. As the response is in a PDF format, we have also attached the excel sheet as per your
preference, however this is conditional that you do not change or alter the source data.

Nga mihi,
Ministerial Relations and Services

Governance and Assurance

DX Box SX 10088 | Wellington

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Sunday, 28 January 2024 1:44 pm

To

Cc: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>; Eilish Cartysquires <ec@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Subject: 21. Ministry of Justice - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01)
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Justice Centre | 19 Aitken Street
DX $X10088 | Wellington

g

ContactUs@justice.govt.nz | www.justice.govt.nz

();@f(’ MINISTRY OF

L8y JUSTICE
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-t Tahit o te Ture

27 February 2024

Wendy McGuinness
wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org
Ref: OIA 109312

Téna koe Wendy
Official Information Act request: Government Department Strategies Index

Thank you for your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) on 28 January
2024 to the Ministry of Justice (the Ministry) regarding the Government Department
Strategies Index (GDS Index). Specifically, you requested:

1. “Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please add
to the Excel document attached.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been
recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?”

In response to your request, the Ministry has answered the questions in tab 21 of the Excel
document you provided, with the answers attached to this letter.

Please note that this response, with your personal details removed, may be published on the
Ministry website at: justice.govt.nz/about/official-information-act-requests/oia-responses

You have the right under section 28(3) of the Act to seek an investigation and review by the

Ombudsman of this response. The Office of the Ombudsman may be contacted by email at
info@ombudsman.parliament.nz or by phone on 0800 802 602.

Naku noa, na

Deputy Secretary, Strategy, Governance & Finance



Index number

Government department

currently holding the GDS

Name of strategy on GDS Index

Publication

Date

Duration

This GDS replaces Jointly held with

Transfered from Link to GDS

McGuinness Institute's
comments and questions

MInisfrW)f Justice's response

GDS21-01 Ministry of Justice Our Maori Strategy — Te Haerenga September 2017 |2017-2022 N/A N/A N/A Unable to find link |(i) This GDS appears to be noilonger act ve as [ Te Haerenga (Maori Strategy) is no longer an active strategy and
we cannot find in on your web ite.Can'you |has not been replaced.
confirm it is nowarchived? (ii) If yes, is it
replaced? (ii ) If r placed, please provide
name and link of new strategy? (iv) If it has
not been archived or replaced, can you
p ovidea link to where we can find it on your
website?
GDS21-XX Te Puna Aonui Te Aorerekura: National Strategy to December 2021 [25-years N/A Corrections, MoE, N/A htt| ‘tepunaaon [(i) Is this a GDS? (i) Can you please fill out This strategy sits with Te Puna Aonui, an Interdepartmental
Eliminate Family Violence and Sexual MoH, Mo, TPK, ul.govt.nz/national-|columns E, F, G, and H? Executive Board under the Public Service Act 2020. Te Puna
Violence MSD, OT, PSC? Sirategy/ Aonui does not believe that it fits within the criteria set by the
McGuiness Institute. It is possible that their 2024/25 Business
Plan will mean that it then fits within the criteria in which case
they will respond to the request for updates at that point.
GDS21-XX Ministry of Justice Our Strategy 2023-2027 February 2023  (2023-2027  (Previous N/A N/A https://www.justic |(i) Is this a GDS? (ii) Can you please fillout | The document titled 'Our Strategy 2023-2027 on a page',

organisational
strategy set in2019

e.govt.nz/about/ab
out-us/our-
strategy/

columns D, F, G, and H?

available on the Ministry's website
(https://www.justice.govt.nz/about/about-us/our-strategy/),
offers a concise summary of our strategic direction and priorities
up to 2027.

The revised 'Statement of Intent 2023-2027" delivers detailed
information on our strategy and explanations for achieving our
desired outcomes over the coming four years.




22. Ministry of Maori Development

Monday, December 9, 2024 at 11:22:24 New Zealand Daylight Time

Subject: Re: 22. Ministry of Maori Development—Te Puni Kokiri - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference:
OlA 2024/01) (TPK reference: 48116)

Date: Friday, 6 December 2024 at 6:06:44 PM New Zealand Daylight Time

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

To: Mailbox - OIA <OlA@tpk.govt.nz>

CC: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>, Mailbox - OIA <OlA@tpk.govt.nz>, Molly Woods

<mw@mcguinnessinstitute.org>, Patrick Shonakan <ps@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Attachments: image001.png, image002.png, image003.png, image004.png

Kia ora,
We will shortly be publishing the 2023 GDS Index.

As part of our final check, we have decided to merge Maihi Ka Ora — The National Maori Housing Strategy [implementation
plan] and Maihi Ka Ora — The National Maori Housing Strategy [the strategy document].

We just wanted to give you advanced knowledge of this.

We hope to publish the 2023 GDS Index before Christmas, but we will follow up with an invitation to an event to discuss the
results in the new year.

Many thanks, Wendy

From: Mailbox - OIA <OIA@tpk.govt.nz>

Date: Thursday, 11 April 2024 at 2:25 PM

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org>

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>, Mailbox - OIA <OIA@tpk.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: 22. Ministry of Maori Development—Te Puni Kokiri - Government Department
Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01) (TPK reference: 48116)

Tena koe Wendy
Thank you for your reply email.

In response to your first question, can confirm that the responsibility for this strategy is jointly held by the
departments involved.

In regards to your second question, we are hoping to seek clarification please to assist us in responding.
We can confirm that the MAIHI Ka Ora — The National Maori Housing Strategy 2021-2051 and MAIHI Ka Ora -
The National Maori Housing Strategy are the same strategy (and it did not replace a strategy). Can you
please clarify what you are referring to when you talk about the content being the same but the design has
changed?

We want to ensure we are providing you with the information you need to finalise the lists of GDSs so any
clarification you can provide us in regards to your second question would be appreciated.

Nga mihi

Ministerial Services | Te Toko Minita
National Office Te Pumni Kokiri, Te Puni Kokiri House, 143 Lambton Quay, Wellington 6011, New Zealand
PO Box 3943, Wellington 6140, New Zealand

@TePuniK()kiri m R m , !}
) ' Te Puni Kokiri Website Kokiri Magazine B Facebook
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Friday, August 30, 2024 at 09:49:48 New Zealand Standard Time

Subject: FW: 22. Ministry of Maori Development—Te Puni Kokiri - Government Department
Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01) (TPK reference: 48116)

Date: Friday, 17 May 2024 at 10:59:07 AM New Zealand Standard Time

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

To: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Attachments: image001.png, image002.png, image003.png, image004.png

From:

Date: Thursday, 11 April 2024 at 2:25 PM

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org>

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>, Mailbox - OIA <OIA@tpk.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: 22. Ministry of Maori Development—Te Puni Kokiri - Government Department
Strategies Index (our reference: OIA 2024/01) (TPK reference: 48116)

Téena koe Wendy
Thank you for your reply email.

In response to your first question, can confirm that the responsibility for this strategy is jointly held
by the departments involved.

In regards to your second question, we are hoping to seek clarification please to assist us in
responding. We can confirm that the MAIHI Ka Ora — The National M&ori Housing Strategy 2021-
2051 and MAIHI Ka Ora — The National Maori Housing Strategy are the same strategy (and it did
not replace a strategy). Can you please clarify what you are referring to when you talk about the
content being the same but the design has changed?

We want to ensure we are providing you with the information you need to finalise the lists of GDSs
so any clarification you can provide us in regards to your second question would be appreciated.

Nga mihi

Ministerial Services | Te Toko Minita
National Office Te Puni Kokiri, Te Puni Kokiri House, 143 Lambton Quay, Wellington 6011, New Ze

PO Box 3943, Wellington 6140, New Zealand

m Te Puni Kokiri Website m Kokiri Magazine g Facebook

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2024 11:08 PM

To:

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: 22. Ministry of Maori Development—Te Puni Kokiri - Government Department Strategies Index (our

reference: OIA 2024/01) (TPK reference: 48116)

You don't often get email from wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org. Learn why this is important

Kia ora,

The Institute would like to thank you for your response to our OIA on 16 February 2024.
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We are currently waiting for responses from two departments (both extended their OIA due date). In the
meantime we have started the verification process.

We just have a few questions:

1. We note that the Te Aorerekura: National Strategy to Eliminate Family Violence and Sexual Violence, forms part
of the work of Te Puna Aonui. We understand the Joint Venture was formed to improve the whole-of-
government approach to family Violence and sexual violence. The eight departments involved are:
Corrections (3), MoE (17), MoH (19), Mo] (21), TPK (22), MSD (23), OT (27) and PSC (28). Our view is
that these are jointly held by the departments, do you agree?

2. MAIHI Ka Ora — The National Mdori Housing Strategy 2021-2051: We apologise for the confusion. We will
use the MAIHI Ka Ora — The National Maori Housing Strategy (found on your website here). Our
understanding is the content is the same but the design has changed. Can you confirm our understanding
is correct?

Once we have all the responses in, we will be back in touch with the final draft of the excel.
If we have any further questions or comments we will be in touch.
Best wishes,

Wendy

From:

Date: 16 February 2024 at 14:28:43 NZDT

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org>

Cc:

Subject: OIA 48116 Letter of Response Request for Government Department Strategies Index —
updating the GDS Index to 31 December 2023

Téna koe Wendy

Please find attached the response to your information request.

Nga mihi

Ministerial Services | Te Toko Minita
National Office

Te Puni Kokiri, Te Puni Kokiri House, 143 Lambton Quay, Wellington 6011, New
Zealand
PO Box 3943, Wellington 6140, New Zealand

Te Puni Kokiri Website
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@ Te Puni KoKkiri

File Ref: OIA 48116

Wendy McGuinness
wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Téna koe Wendy
Official Information Act request

Thank you for your information request dated 28 January 2024. You asked for the following
information:

“The purpose of this OIA is to create an accurate list of GDSs in operation as at
31 December 2023. In order to achieve this, we would like to ask you the
following three questions summarised below, but specified in more detail in the
Excel attached. The Excel notes by row, (i) all existing GDSs in 31 December
2021 (in blue) or (ii) possible GDSs (in green), found by my team. Our
preference is that you answer the questions in the Excel, and email the Excel
back to us.

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes
please add to the Excel document attached.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have
been recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)”?

Your request has been considered in accordance with the Official Information Act 1982
(the Act).

Four Strategies have been identified in scope of your request. Answers to the questions
above that relate to these documents have been provided as Attachment 1, in your ‘Draft
Master Excel Version 147’ template as requested.

| trust my response satisfies your request.
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this response.

Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz
or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that Te Puni Kokiri publishes some of its OIA responses on its website, after
the response is sent to the requester. The responses published are those that are
considered to have a high level of public interest. We will not publish your name, address
or contact details.



@ Te Puni Kokiri

If you wish to discuss any aspect of your request with us, including this decision, please
feel free to contact us at oia@tpk.govt.nz.
Nga mihi

I
Hautld, Te Puni Whakahaere Tikanga | Deputy Secretary, Strategy, Finance and
Performance






23. Ministry of Social Development
Friday, August 30, 2024 at 09:38:34 New Zealand Standard Time

Subject: FW: EC24-6621 RESPONSE - GDS - Former Refugees, Recent Migrants and Ethnic
Communities Action Plan

Date: Friday, 17 May 2024 at 10:51:19 AM New Zealand Standard Time

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

To: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Attachments: image001.png

From:

Date: Monday, 6 May 2024 at 9:53 AM

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: EC24-6621 RESPONSE - GDS - Former Refugees, Recent Migrants and Ethnic Communities
Action Plan

Téna koe Wendy,

On 26 March 2024, you sent an enquiry to the Ministry of Social Development (MSD) about the Former
Refugee, Recent Migrant and Ethnic Communities Employment Action Plan (FRRMEC). MSD has transferred
your enquiry to us.

You have asked if FRRMEC meets the criteria for the Government Department Strategy Index. We do not
consider that FRRMEC is a strategy as such. Rather, FRRMEC is one of seven population-based action plans
that support the overarching Aotearoa New Zealand Employment Strategy, which is designed to provide
direction to ensure government initiatives and programmes contribute to a well-functioning labour market.
The Employment Strategy is the responsibility of the Ministry for Business, Innovation and Employment
(MBIE).

FRRMEC brings together a range of work programmes from government agencies to help meet the
outcomes laid out in the Employment Strategy. As an action plan, it is focussed on implementation of
initiatives in line with the Employment Strategy.

We hope this response goes some way in clarifying the matter for you. Please let us know if you require
anything else from us.

Nga mihi,
I

Te Tari Matawaka | Ministry for Ethnic Communities
215 Lambton Quay | PO Box 805, Wellington 6140, New Zealand
www.ethniccommunities.govt.nz | Facebook | LinkedIn

From:

Sent: Tuesday, April 23, 2024 10:48 AM

To: wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Subject: RE: 23. Ministry of Social Development | Your Official Information Act Request

Kia ora Wendy
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I refer to your below request for official information made to the Ministry of Social
Development (the Ministry) under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

We have transferred your request to the Ministry for Ethnic Communities as the information to
which your request relates is more closely connected to the functions of the Ministry for Ethnic
Communities. In these circumstances, we are required by section 14 of the OIA to transfer
your request.

Please note that according to sections 14 and 15(1) of the Official Information Act, the 20-
working day response period is reset by the transfer and starts again on the day the Ministry
for Ethnic Communities receives the transfer notification. The Ministry notified the Ministry for
Ethnic Communities of the transfer today.

The Ministry apologises for the delay in transferring your request. You have a right to seek an
investigation and review of the delay by the Ombudsman. Information about how to make a
complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or 0800 802 602.

You will hear further from the Ministry for Ethnic Communities concerning your request in due
course.

Na matou noa, na

Official Information Team | Ministerial and Executive Services
Ministry of Social Development

Our Purpose:
We help New Zealanders to be safe, strong and independent
Manaaki Tangata, Manaaki Whanau

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Tuesday, 26 March 2024 12:29 am

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: Re: 23. Ministry of Social Development | Your Official Information Act Request

Hi again,
Since receiving an OIA response from MSD, we have found one more potential MSD strategy:

1. Former Refugees, Recent Migrants and Ethnic Communities Employment Action Plan: Can you
advise if this meets the GDS criteria? Or whether it has been archived?
Many thanks

Wendy

Page 2 of 4



Wednesday, May 1, 2024 at 15:26:54 New Zealand Standard Time

Subject: RE: 23. Ministry of Social Development | Your Official Information Act Request
Date: Thursday, 28 March 2024 at 9:15:46 AM New Zealand Daylight Time

From: OIA_Requests (MSD)

To: Wendy McGuinness

CC: Dana King, OIA_Requests (MSD)

IN-CONFIDENCE

Kia ora Wendy
Thank you for your email below.

Yes, Te Aorerekura is owned by Te Puna Aonui, which is a collective of ten agencies. The Business
Unit that supports Te Puna Aonui is hosted by the Ministry of Justice.

I hope this answers your query!
Nga mihi

Official Information team | Ministerial and Executive Services
Ministry of Social Development

Our Purpose:
We help New Zealanders to be safe, strong and independent.
Manaaki Tangata, Manaaki Whéanau.

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Monday, 25 March 2024 11:11 pm

To: OIA_Requests (MSD) <OIA_Requests@msd.govt.nz>

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: 23. Ministry of Social Development | Your Official Information Act Request

Kia ora,

The Institute would like to thank you for your response to our OIA on 26 February 2024.

We are currently waiting for responses from two departments (both extended their OIA due date). In the
meantime we have started the verification process.

We just have a quick question:

1. We note that the Te Aorerekura: National Strategy to Eliminate Family Violence and Sexual Violence, forms
part of the work of Te Puna Aonui. We understand the Joint Venture was formed to improve the
whole-of-government approach to family Violence and sexual violence. The eight departments involved
are: Corrections (3), MoE (17), MoH (19), Mo]J (21), TPK (22), MSD (23), OT (27) and PSC (28). Our
view is that these are jointly held by the departments, do you agree?

Once we have all the responses in, we will be back in touch with the final draft of the excel
Thank you again.

Best wishes,
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Wendy

From: "OIA_Requests (MSD)" <OIA_Requests@msd.govt.nz>

Date: 26 February 2024 at 15:11:35 NZDT

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg @ mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: Ministry of Social Development | Your Official Information Act
Request

Tena koe Wendy McGuinness,

Please find attached the Ministry’s response to your Official Information Act
request.

N& matou noa, na

Official Information Team | Ministerial and Executive Services

Ministry of Social Development

Our Purpose:
We help New Zealanders to be safe, strong and independent
\

------------------------------- This email and any attachments may contain
information that is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this
email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in error
please notify the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and
attachments. The Ministry of Social Development accepts no responsibility for
changes made to this message or attachments after transmission from the
Ministry. -=--=-====mmmmmmmmemmmmeoe e

This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and subject
to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this
email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in error please notify the author immediately
and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Social Development accepts no responsibility
for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission from the Ministry.
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please notify the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and
attachments. The Ministry of Social Development accepts no responsibility for
changes made to this message or attachments after transmission from the
Ministry. -------=-smmmmmememeeeeeen
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26 February 2024

Téna koe Wendy McGuinness

Official Information Act request

Thank you for your email of 28 January 2024, requesting information about
Government Department Strategies (GDSs).

I have considered your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

Please find the Ministry’s response to your queries in the attached Excel
spreadsheet.

I will be publishing this decision letter, with your personal details deleted, on the
Ministry’s website in due course.

If you wish to discuss this response with us, please feel free to contact
|

If you are not satisfied with my decision on your request, you have the right to
seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman. Information about how to
make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or 0800 802 602.

Nga mihi nui

PP.

General Manager
Ministerial and Executive Services

The Aurora Centre, 56 The Terrace, PO Box 1556, Wellington
- Telephone 04-916 3300 - Facsimile 04-918 0099



24. Ministry of Transport

From: OIA <OlA@transport.govt.nz>

Date: Tuesday, 17 September 2024 at 3:20 PM

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>, OCU <ocu@transport.govt.nz>
Cc: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: RE: GDS Index — confirming joint strategies (MoT)

Morena Wendy,

| can advise that there are actions that are attributed to the Ministry, but this strategy is not
jointly held.

Nga mihi

Harry Atkins (He / Him) _
Kaitohutohu - Tuhinga Okawal|Adviser - Accountability and Correspondence

§ < MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT
4h TE MANATU WAKA

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Sent: Monday, September 16, 2024 2:33 PM

To: OCU <ocu@transport.govt.nz>

Cc: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: GDS Index — confirming joint strategies (MoT)

Kia ora,

Thank you for responding to our OIA 2024/01 (your ref OC240063). As part of our
consolidation process, we check GDS OIA responses for inconsistencies across different
departments.
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As part of this process, we have identified one instance where MoT is listed as a joint owner that
is not in your OIA response.

Name of PublicationDuration |GDS Jointly TransferredLink to GDS
strategy Date replaces |held? from
Aotearoa New  |July 2023  [2023- N/A Jointly  [N/A https:/ /www.m
Zealand 2030 held bie.govt.nz/scie
\Aerospace between nce-and-
Strategy 2023- MBIE and technology /aote
2030 MoT aroa-new-
zealand-
acrospace-
strategy/

Please confirm that MoT does jointly hold this strategy, and it should therefore be added to your
GDS list. If you disagree that you jointly hold this, please confirm this is a joint understanding
with MBIE before responding.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to get in contact.
Best wishes,
Wendy

Wendy McGuinness
Chief Executive

McGuinness Institute Te Hononga Waka

Level 1A, 15 Allen Street, Wellington 6011 | PO Box 24-222 Wellington 6142
+64 4 499 8888 | www.mcguinnessinstitute.org

The McGuinness Institute is a non-partisan think tank working towards a sustainable future, contributing strategic foresight through
evidence-based research and policy analysis.

Disclaimer: This email is intended only to be read or used by the addressee. It is confidential and may contain legally privileged
information. If you are not the addressee indicated in this message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may
not copy or deliver this message to anyone, and you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email.
Confidentiality and legal privilege are not waived or lost by reason of mistaken delivery to you.
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24. Ministry of Transport
Wednesday, May 1, 2024 at 15:28:39 New Zealand Standard Time

Subject: RE: 24. Ministry of Transport - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference:
OIA 2024/01) (MoT ref 0C240063)

Date: Wednesday, 27 March 2024 at 2:32:39 PM New Zealand Daylight Time

From: OocCu

To: Wendy McGuinness

CC: OCU, Dana King

Attachments: image001.png

Dear Wendy

Thank you for your further questions. Please see responses below.

New Zealand Search and Rescue Strategic Plan 2021-2024 was published in 2021.

We would not consider the Decarbonising Transport Action Plan 2022-25 as jointly held with Ministry for
the Environment as all the content falls within the transport portfolio. We noted in our response that we
do not consider it to be a GDS however after reconsidering the criteria, we agree that the Decarbonising
Transport Action Plan does contain both the ‘means’ and the ‘ends’, so could be considered a GDS. The
document is published on our website here, and more information is available here.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any further questions.

Kind regards,
Ministerial Services

Te Manatt Waka Ministry of Transport

§% TE MANATU WAKA J Hipaitia ana nga tangat:

4h MINISTRY OF TRANSPORY Enabling New Zealanders

From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2024 11:22 PM

To: OCU <ocu@transport.govt.nz>

Cc: Dana King <dk@mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: 24. Ministry of Transport - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference: OIA
2024/01) (MoT ref 0C240063)

o Aptearoa Kia eke
to Hourish

Kia ora,
The Institute would like to thank you for yout response to our OIA on 14 February 2024.

We are currently waiting for responses from two departments (both extended their OIA due date). In the
meantime we have started the verification process.

We just have a few quick questions:
1. New Zealand Search and Rescue Strategic Plan 2021-2024. Would you be able to provide the publication date?

2. We think the Decarbonising Transport Action Plan 2022—25 should be a jointly held strategy with MfE’s (given it
forms part of MfEs Towards a productive, sustainable and inclusive economy: Aotearoa New Zealand's first emissions
reduction plan). This is because the Minister of Transport has written the foreword and the Decarbonising
Transport Action Plan 2022-25 provides significant strategic thinking than the higher level ERP (which was
published by MfE). What do you think?
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Once we have all the responses in, we will be back in touch with the final draft of the excel.
Thank you again.
Best wishes,

Wendy

From: OCU <ocu@transport.govt.nz>

Date: 14 February 2024 at 14:32:23 NZDT

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@ mcguinnessinstitute.org>

Subject: 0C240063 - Response to your Official Information Act request of

28 January 2024
#*
4

Dear Wendy

Please find attached our response to your Official Information Act request of 28 January 2024.

Kind regards,

Ministerial Services

Te Manati Waka Ministry of Transport

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT

: ) : o . O
Wellington (Head Office) | Ground Floor, 3 Queens Wharf | PO Box 3175 | Wellington A\

6011 | NEW ZEALAND | Tel: +64 4 439 9000 |

Auckland | NZ Government Auckland Policy Office | 45 Queen Street | PO Box 106238 |
Auckland City | Auckland 1143 | NEW ZEALAND | Tel: +64 4 439 9000 |

Disclaimer: This email is only intended to be read by the named recipient. It may contain
information which is confidential, proprietary or the subject of legal privilege. If you are not
the intended recipient you must delete this email and may not use any information
contained in it. Legal privilege is not waived because you have read this email.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
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0C240063
14 February 2024
Wendy McGuinness

McGuinness Institute Te Hononga Waka
wmcg@mecquinnessinstitute.orq

Tena koe Wendy,

| refer to your email dated 28 January 2024, requesting the following under the Official
Information Act 1982 (the Act):

“The purpose of this OIA is to create an accurate list of GDSs in operation as at 31
December 2023. In order to achieve this, we would like to ask you the following three
questions summarised below, but specified in more detail in the Excel attached. The
Excel notes by row, (i) all existing GDSs in 31 December 2021 (in blue) or (ii) possible
GDSs (in green), found by my team. Our preference is that you answer the questions in
the Excel, and email the Excel back to us.

1.  Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

2.  Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please
add to the Excel document attached.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been
recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?”

As requested, we have updated an excel file provided by you. You will note that we have two
new strategies that fall within the scope of your question number 2.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review of this response by the Ombudsman,
in accordance with section 28(3) of the Act. The relevant details can be found on the
Ombudsman’s website www.ombudsman.parliament.nz

The Ministry publishes our Official Information Act responses and the information contained
in our reply to you may be published on the Ministry website. Before publishing we will
remove any personal or identifiable information.

Naku noa, na

!ctmg Hanager, Accountability and Correspondence

transport.govt.nz | hei-arataki.nz

HEAD OFFICE: PO Box 3175, Wellington 6140, New Zealand. PH: +64 4 439 9000
AUCKLAND OFFICE: NZ Government Auckland Policy Office, PO Box 106483, Auckland 1143, New Zealand. PH: +64 4 439 9000



25. New Zealand Customs Service

Friday, August 30, 2024 at 11:29:15 New Zealand Standard Time

Subject: RE: 25. New Zealand Customs Service - Government Department Strategies Index (our
reference: OIA 2024/01)

Date: Tuesday, 27 February 2024 at 1:00:39 PM New Zealand Daylight Time

rom:

To: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@ mcguinnessinstitute.org>

CC: Arne Larsen <al@mcguinnessinstitute.org>, Eilish Cartysquires

<ec@mcguinnessinstitute.org>, OIA <OIA@customs.govt.nz>

Category: Green
Attachments: 20240226 Draft Master Excel Version - Customs Updated.xIsx

Kia ora Wendy

Please note Customs response below to the three questions asked, and in the attached
updated Excel Spreadsheet.

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active? - Yes

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please
add to the Excel document attached. - No
3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been

recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)? No
Nga mihi

, Correspondence, Reviews and Ministerial Servicing - Pou

Whakahaere Arotake Whakawhitiwhiti, Take Minita
International and Governance INew Zealand Customs Service | PO Box 2218, Wellington

6140 |
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27. Oranga Tamariki -
Ministry for Children

Thursday, December 12, 2024 at 11:26:18 New Zealand Daylight Time

Subject: Re: 27. Oranga Tamariki—Ministry for Children - Government Department Strategies Index (our reference:
OlA 2024/01)

Date: Tuesday, 10 December 2024 at 6:05:21 AM New Zealand Daylight Time
From: Wendy McGuinness <wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org>

To: OIA_Requests@ot.govt.nz <OIA_Requests@ot.govt.nz>
CC: Molly Woods <mw@mcguinnessinstitute.org>, Patrick Shonakan <ps@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
Kia ora,

We will shortly be publishing the 2023 GDS Index.

We just wanted to inform you that we have considered the Social Sector Commissioning 2022~
2028 Action Plan as jointly held by MSD and Oranga Tamariki. This is because MSD informed us
that the strategy is jointly held by these two departments.

We wanted to give you advanced knowledge of this.

We hope to publish the 2023 GDS Index before Christmas, but we will follow up with an
invitation to an event to discuss the results in the new year.

Many thanks, Wendy

Wendy McGuinness
Chief Executive

McGuinness Institute Te Hononga Waka
Level 1A, 15 Allen Street, Wellington 6011 | PO Box 24-222 Wellington 6142 +64 4 499 8888 | www.mcguinnessinstitute.org

The McGuinness Institute is a non-partisan think tank working towards a sustainable future, contributing strategic foresight through
evidence-based research and policy analysis.

Disclaimer: This email is intended only to be read or used by the addressee. It is confidential and may contain legally privileged information.
If you are not the addressee indicated in this message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or
deliver this message to anyone, and you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email. Confidentiality and legal
privilege are not waived or lost by reason of mistaken delivery to you.
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IN-CONFIDENCE

21 March 2024

Wendy McGuinness
wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org

Tena koe Wendy

Thank you for your email of 28 January 2024 to Oranga Tamariki—Ministry for Children
(Oranga Tamariki), requesting information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the
Act).

You have asked:

The purpose of this OIA is to create an accurate list of GDSs in operation as at
31 December 2023. In order to achieve this, we would like to ask you the following
three questions summarised below, but specified in more detail in the Excel
attached. The Excel notes by row, (i) all existing GDSs in 31 December 2021 (in
blue) or (ii) possible GDSs (in green), found by my team. Our preference is that
you answer the questions in the Excel, and email the Excel back to us.

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes
please add to the Excel document attached.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have
been recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

As requested, attached is the completed Excel spreadsheet containing the information
you have requested regarding Oranga Tamariki Government Development Strategies
(GDS). The information provided updates you on the current active and archived
GDSs. We have noted the responsible agencies to contact as some of the strategies
are no longer led by Oranga Tamariki.



IN-CONFIDENCE

| trust you find this information useful. Should you have any concerns with this
response, | would encourage you to raise them with Oranga Tamariki. Alternatively,
you are advised of your right to also raise any concerns with the Office of the
Ombudsman. Information about this is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or

by contacting them on 0800 802 602.

Naku noa, na

Deputy Chief Executive, System Leadership



28. Public Service Commission

Te Kawa Mataaho

Public Service Commission

8 February 2024

Wendy McGuinness
wmcg@mecguinnessinstitute.org

Dear Wendy

Official Information Request
Our Ref: OIA 2023-0338

| refer to your official information request dated 28 January 2024 where you have asked questions in
relation to Te Kawa Mataaho Public Service Commission’s Government Department Strategies (GDS).
Information being released

For ease of reference, we have listed each of your questions with our response directly below. As
requested, we have also provided you with our answers in the excel spreadsheet you provided us.

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

Please find listed in the table below, Te Kawa Mataaho Public Service Commission’s (the
Commission’s) active GDSs:

Government Name of Publication Duration Link to GDS

Department Strategy on date
holding GDS GDS Index

Public Service | The July 2023 https://www.publicservice.govt.nz/as

Commission Leadership sets/DirectoryFile/The-l eadership-
Strategy for -for- - - ic-
New Zealand’s Service-July-2023.pdf

Public Service

Public Service | Open December 2 years Fourth National Action Plan | Open
Commission Government 2022 Government Partnership (ogp.org.nz)
Partnership:
New Zealand’s

Fourth
National
Action Plan
Public Service | Kia Toipoto - | November 2021-2024 https://www.publicservice.govt.nz/sy
Commission Public Service | 2021 stem/public-service-people/pay-gaps-
Action  Plan and-pay-equity/kia-toipoto/
2021-2024
2 Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes please add to

the Excel document attached

There are no GDSs missing from the spreadsheet you provided.




3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been recently
archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

The following two GDSs have been archived and replaced.

Name of GDS archived Name of replacement GDS

Leadership Strategy for the State Services The Leadership Strategy for New Zealand’s Public
Service

Open Government Partnership: National Action Plan | Open Government Partnership: New Zealand’s
2016-18 Fourth National Action Plan

In addition to your above questions, you had the below GDS listed as being owned by the Commission,
however this would not fall under the Commission and would fall under the Executive Board for the
Elimination of Family Violence and Sexual Violence which is chaired by Mr Andrew Kibblewhite.

e TeAorerekura: National Strategy to Eliminate Family Violence and Sexual Violence

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact
Ministerial.Services@publicservice.govt.nz.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or
freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that we intend to publish this letter (with your personal details removed) and enclosed
documents on the Te Kawa Mataaho Public Service Commission’s website.

Yours sincerely

Manager - Ministerial and Executive Services
Te Kawa Mataaho Public Service Commission



29. Serious Fraud Office

SERIOUS FRAUD OFFICE
TE TARI HARA TAWARE

20 February 2024

McGuinness Institute
By email to: wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Attention: Wendy McGuinness

Request for information - Government Department Strategies Index (CON0012749)

We refer to your email dated 28 January 2024 in which you advised that the McGuinness Institute
has published a ‘Government Department Strategies Index’ listing NZ government department
strategies (GDS’s) in operation as at 31 December 2021. For the purposes of a 2024 update, you
have asked us to review the Index record in relation to the Serious Fraud Office (SFO) and advise
any new strategies, or any existing strategies that are no longer in operation.

In particular you requested the following information:

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?
Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? (If yes please add
to the Excel document attached.)

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been
recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

We have considered your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA).

Decision and response

For the purposes of our review, you advised that the Institute has defined a GDS for the purpose
of the Index as:

e A publicly available document accessible on [our] website;

e Public-facing - therefore excluding a strategy only made public as the result of an OIA
request;

e Strategic - containing long-term thinking and setting out both the means (how) and the
ends (the purpose);

e Produced by [the SFO], therefore excluding situations where a strategy is written or
published by another party (e.g. a Cabinet paper);

e National rather than local in focus, therefore excluding regional strategies;

PO Box 7124, Victoria Street West Level 8,188 Quay Street +64 9 303 0121 | sfo@sfo.govt.nz

Auckland 1141, New Zealand Auckland 1010, New Zealand www.sfo.govt.nz 1



e A guide to the [SFO’s] thinking and operations over two years or more, and

e Not a statement of intent or annual report.

To answer your questions:

1. The Index does not list any existing GDS for the SFO, so there are none to confirm as being
active or archived.

2. We have not issued any new strategies which meet your definition above.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or
freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that it is our policy to proactively release our responses to official information requests
where there is a broader public interest. Our response to your request may be published at
sfo.govt.nz, with any personal information removed.

Naku noa, na |Yours sincerely

Deputy Chief Executive Legal and Corporate and Chief Legal Advisor

Serious Fraud Office | Te Tari Hara Taware



30. Statistics New Zealand

26 February 2024

Wendy McGuinness
wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Tena koe Wendy,

On 28 January 2024, you contacted Stats NZ, requesting, under the Official Information Act
1982 (the Act) the following information:

The purpose of this OIA is to create an accurate list of GDSs in operation as at 31
December 2023. In order to achieve this, we would like to ask you the following three
questions summarised below, but specified in more detail in the Excel attached. The
Excel notes by row, (i) all existing GDSs in 31 December 2021 (in blue) or (ii)
possible GDSs (in green), found by my Team. Our preference is that you answer the
questions in the Excel, and email the Excel back to us:

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes, please
add to the Excel document attached.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been
recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

For ease of reference, please see the answers to each of your questions as shown below:

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?
Answer: Yes

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? (/If yes,
please add to the Excel document attached)
Answer: No

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have been
recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?
Answer: No

The Excel sheet you have asked us to complete is appended to this response. We note that
you have no questions for us to answer on the excel sheet at this point. In saying that,
please feel free to let us know if we can assist you with any further information.

Should you wish to discuss this response with us, please feel free to contact Stats NZ at:



If you are not satisfied with this response, you have the right to seek an investigation and
review by the Ombudsman. Information about how to make a complaint is available at
www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or 0800 802 602.

It is Stats NZ's policy to proactively release its responses to official information requests
where possible. This letter, with your personal details removed, will be published on the
Stats NZ website. Publishing responses creates greater openness and transparency of
government decision-making and helps better inform public understanding of the reasons for
decisions.

Naku noa, na

!emor Hanager — Executive & Government Relations | Office of the Chief Executive
Stats NZ Tatauranga Aotearoa

stats.govt.nz



31. The Treasury
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Reference: 20240065 TEET'#'LQ%%NS;Y

26 February 2024

Wendy McGuinness
wmcg@mcguinnessinstitute.org

Dear Wendy

Thank you for your Official Information Act request, received on 29 January 2024. You
requested:

1. Are the existing GDSs (as at 31 December 2021) still active?

2. Are there any GDSs that are missing from the attached document? If yes
please add to the Excel document attached.

3. Are there any GDSs that are included in the attached document that have
been recently archived (and therefore need to be removed from our list)?

Information being released

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet

This reply addresses the information you requested. You have the right to ask the
Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision.

Yours sincerely

Manager, Governance and Accountability

1 The Terrace
PO Box 3724
Wellington 6140
New Zealand

tel. +64-4-472-2733

https://treasury.govt.nz





